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Women 60 Meter Dash QUALIFYING

Meet Record: M 7.31 2014
Dempsey Rec: R 7.15 2015

Geronne Black, Unattached

Jasmine Todd, Oregon

Name Year School Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 658 Stavig, Sarah Washington 7.59q 2
2 434 Singleton, Starlyn San Diego St. 7.61q 2
3 592 Griffey, Princess Unattached 7.66q9 10
4 602 Wilson, Aliya Unattached 7.699 3
5 511 Lucas, Katherine Simon Fraser 7.70q 4
6 356 D"Arpino, Kerissa Oregon State 7.70g 6
7 221 Cernochova, Martin Grand Canyon 7.70g 3
8 154 Scholis, Jayla California 7.71q 3
9 32 Robertson, Jazmine Azusa Pacific 7.72q9 4
10 357 D"Arpino, Venessa Oregon State 7.72q 10
11 14 Ashcroft, Jamie Alaska Anchorage 7.73q 4
12 569 George, Megan UC Irvine 7.74q 11
13 31 Jones, Cydnie Azusa Pacific 7.76q 2
14 565 Bushnell, Hope UC Irvine 7.78q 11
15 433 Moreland, Kira San Diego St. 7.81q 5
16 378 Ellis, Gabrielle Pepperdine 7.82q 1
17 152 Patterson, Jackie California 7.84 6
18 108 Scott, Mishe" Cal Poly 7.84 5
19 69 Miller, Keesha Byu 7.85 9
19 508 Kabia, Valda Simon Fraser 7.85 8
21 575 Norman, Michelle UC Irvine 7.86 1
22 222 Eatmon, Jessy Grand Canyon 7.87 5
23 231 Myers, Briana Grand Canyon 7.88 12
24 118 Byers, Alayah Cal St. Fullerton 7.89 12
25 431 McNown, Jelena San Diego St. 7.90 12
26 127 Lewis, Jade Cal St. Fullerton 7.90 9
27 115 Bell, Tatiana Cal St. Fullerton 7.91 9
28 311 Vann, Alanna Montana 7.96 6
29 412 Powdrell, Nia Portland State 7.97 8
30 333 Porter, Alyssa Nevada 7.98 8
31 324 Hield, Kadeisha Nevada 8.00 7
32 96 Escalante, Jessica Cal Poly 8.00 2
33 466 Brannan, Kyra Seattle Pacific 8.00 11
34 571 Jones, Tyra UC Irvine 8.02 7
35 441 Bandayrel, Janelle San Francisco St. 8.02 5
36 488 Lichter, Madison Seattle U. 8.02 8
37 23 Ries, Marie Alaska Anchorage 8.03 10
38 241 Dulay, Tristen Hawal i 8.05 5
39 215 Kraske, Rachael George Fox 8.06 4
40 75 Rawlinson, Lauren Byu 8.06 1
41 472 Houk, Becca Seattle Pacific 8.09 12
42 100 Moreno, Jazmin Cal Poly 8.09 10
43 135 Vien, Tammy Cal St. Fullerton 8.10 1
44 634 Coker, Alanna Washington 8.11 6
45 110 Shirhall, Liesl Cal Poly 8.12 2
46 430 Lea, Tyra San Diego St. 8.12 10
47 125 Hardge, Brooke Cal St. Fullerton 8.13 3
48 267 Moreland, Karina Idaho 8.15 11
49 326 Love, Ashle Nevada 8.17 7
50 402 Montt, Maria Portland 8.18 9
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51 374 Barilla, Catie Pepperdine 8.27 2
51 260 Carter, Nicole Idaho 8.27 6
53 445 Buckley, NyErin San Francisco St. 8.27 9
54 652 Li, Angela Washington 8.30 7
55 262 Dustin, Maddy Idaho 8.31 3
56 377 Dunn, Kendall Pepperdine 8.50 9
57 384 O0"Malley, Katie Pepperdine 8.70 4
58 390 Suhr, Kurisa Pepperdine 8.73 8
59 375 Blume, Madison Pepperdine 8.78 12
60 383 Occhipinti, Victor Pepperdine 8.81 1
Women 60 Meter Dash
Meet Record: M 7.31 2014 Geronne Black, Unattached
Dempsey Rec: R 7.15 2015 Jasmine Todd, Oregon
Name Year School Prelims H#
1 420 Auzenne, Micha San Diego St. 7.44q 2
2 578 William-Mensah, Pe UcC Irvine 7.50q 4
3 428 Henderson, Ashley San Diego St. 7.54q 1
4 481 Rowe, Whitney Seattle Speed 7.56q 4
5 434 Singleton, Starlyn San Diego St. 7.58q 2
6 356 D"Arpino, Kerissa Oregon State 7.58q 2
7 592 Griffey, Princess Unattached 7.61g 1
8 658 Stavig, Sarah Washington 7.61qg 3
9 602 Wilson, Aliya Unattached 7.63 4
10 14 Ashcroft, Jamie Alaska Anchorage 7.63 1
11 234 Williams, Tope Grand Canyon 7.64 3
12 414 Settle, Genna Portland State 7.65 1
13 435 Smith, Rochene San Diego St. 7.65 4
14 511 Lucas, Katherine Simon Fraser 7.66 2
15 357 D"Arpino, Venessa Oregon State 7.68 2
16 32 Robertson, Jazmine Azusa Pacific 7.71 3
17 565 Bushnell, Hope UC Irvine 7.72 3
17 31 Jones, Cydnie Azusa Pacific 7.72 4
19 221 Cernochova, Martin Grand Canyon 7.72 3
20 569 George, Megan Uc Irvine 7.76 1
21 154 Scholis, Jayla California 7.79 4
22 378 Ellis, Gabrielle Pepperdine 7.81 3
23 204 Tarbert, Rebecca Eastern Washington 7.83 2
24 433 Moreland, Kira San Diego St. 7.87 1

Women 60 Meter Dash

Meet Record: M 7.31 2014
Dempsey Rec: R 7.15 2015

Geronne Black, Unattached
Jasmine Todd, Oregon

Name Year School Finals H#
inals
1 428 Henderson, Ashley San Diego St. 7.43 1
2 420 Auzenne, Micha San Diego St. 7.48 2
3 481 Rowe, Whitney Seattle Speed 7.50 1
4 578 William-Mensah, Pe UC Irvine 7.53 2
5 434 Singleton, Starlyn San Diego St. 7.55 2
6 592 Griffey, Princess Unattached 7.63 2
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....Women 60 Meter Dash

7 658 Stavig, Sarah Washington 7.64 1
8 356 D"Arpino, Kerissa Oregon State 7.68 1
Women 200 Meter Dash
Meet Record: M 23.72 2002 Michelle Davis, UNLV
Dempsey Rec: R 23.14 2016 Deajah Stevens, Oregon

Name Year School Finals H#

1 428 Henderson, Ashley San Diego St. 23.57M 1
2 631 Bouyer, Kennadi Washington 23.88 1
3 420 Auzenne, Micha San Diego St. 24.33 7
4 425 Glenn, Simone San Diego St. 24.38 1
5 624 Anuakpado, Laura Washington 24.41 5
6 435 Smith, Rochene San Diego St. 24.48 2
7 315 Hawkins, Tanisha Natural Fitn 24 .57 3
8 414 Settle, Genna Portland State 24._.66 2
9 356 D"Arpino, Kerissa Oregon State 24.80 5
10 578 William-Mensah, Pe UC Irvine 24.83 5
11 430 Lea, Tyra San Diego St. 24 .85 4
12 357 D"Arpino, Venessa Oregon State 24 .86 4
13 660 Wade, Necy Washington 24.89 6
14 14 Ashcroft, Jamie Alaska Anchorage 24.90 4
15 658 Stavig, Sarah Washington 24.91 4
16 116 Boardingham, Naiah Cal St. Fullerton 24 .95 5
17 434 Singleton, Starlyn San Diego St. 24.98 3
18 442 Baynard, Timarya San Francisco St. 25.00 3
19 508 Kabia, Valda Simon Fraser 25.04 2
20 589 Ford, Lauryn Unattached 25.12 2
21 429 Knight, Andrenette San Diego St. 25.12 8
22 511 Lucas, Katherine Simon Fraser 25.16 10
23 127 Lewis, Jade Cal St. Fullerton 25.20 3
24 637 Diggs, Whitney Washington 25.26 6
25 221 Cernochova, Martin Grand Canyon 25.35 6
26 545 Mongiovi, Missy Stanford 25.43 9
27 234 Williams, Tope Grand Canyon 25.49 6
28 152 Patterson, Jackie California 25.50 5
29 653 Mills, Darhian Washington 25.52 12
30 154 Scholis, Jayla California 25.59 7
31 355 Collins, Devin Oregon State 25.61 1
32 400 Leek, Madison Portland 25.61 11
33 9 Scott, Mistic Academy of Art 25.64 8
34 416 Vinjamuri, Rachel Portland State 25.65 11
35 412 Powdrell, Nia Portland State 25.67 14
36 466 Brannan, Kyra Seattle Pacific 25.68 9
37 156 Smith, Taylor California 25.70 10
38 292 Ellis, Olivia Montana 25.70 13
39 32 Robertson, Jazmine Azusa Pacific 25.77 11
40 629 Birkenfeld, Caroly Washington 25.78 12
41 223 Gilbert, Alexandra Grand Canyon 25.80 7
42 115 Bell, Tatiana Cal St. Fullerton 25.89 12
43 222 Eatmon, Jessy Grand Canyon 25.93 7
44 119 Clay, Kiana Cal St. Fullerton 25.94 8
45 69 Miller, Keesha Byu 26.04 14
46 489 Lunning, Caylah Seattle U. 26.04 18
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47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

34
161
471

96
128
514
164
311
472
326
652
118
332
241
441
445
510

30
488
100
333
394
262
681
257
398
110
687
456
500
409
703
236
447
403
259
275
316
153
497
260
705
254
688
240
484

31
565

Walker, Jaylah
Banfro, Tianna
Hong, Cheryl
Escalante, Jessica
Love, Morgan
Pederson, Kira
Garcia, Madison
Vann, Alanna
Houk, Becca

Love, Ashle

Li, Angela

Byers, Alayah
Pennington, Dezira
Dulay, Tristen
Bandayrel, Janelle
Buckley, NyErin
Lindsay, Nicole
Aupiu, Ayzha
Lichter, Madison
Moreno, Jazmin
Porter, Alyssa
Bley, Grace
Dustin, Maddy
Patrick, Laura
Berendse, Silke
Jones, Michal
Shirhall, Liesl
Allen, Macie
Jones, Jade
Wachter, Abby
Anderson, Akayla
Smith, Savannah
Abbott, Calli Ann
Dalton, Jayden
Murphy-Cook, Maya
Callahan, Emily
Walton, Wednesday
Beinlich, Nora
Robertson, Morgan
Smith, Fiona
Carter, Nicole
Svastisalee, Deja
Balazs, Emma
Bradley, Hannah
Desender, Tatiana
Fadhil, Sumaiya
Jones, Cydnie
Bushnell, Hope
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Azusa Pacific
Central Washington
Seattle Pacific
Cal Poly

Cal St. Fullerton
Simon Fraser
Central Washington
Montana

Seattle Pacific
Nevada

Washington

Cal St. Fullerton
Nevada

Hawai i

San Francisco St.
San Francisco St.
Simon Fraser
Azusa Pacific
Seattle U.

Cal Poly

Nevada

Portland

Idaho

Western Oregon
lIdaho

Portland

Cal Poly

Western Washington
San Francisco St.
Seattle U.
Portland State
Western Washington
Hawai i

San Francisco St.
Portland

Idaho

Idaho

Nevada

California

Seattle U.

Idaho

Western Washington
Idaho

Western Washington
Hawai i

Seattle U.

Azusa Pacific

UC Irvine

26.05
26.08
26.09
26.13
26.13
26.14
26.22
26.32
26.34
26.36
26.38
26.44
26.44
26.46
26.50
26.51
26.52
26.53
26.60
26.61
26.64
26.64
26.66
26.71
26.72
26.76
26.79
26.81
26.82
26.86
26.89
26.93
26.96
27.00
27.09
27.13
27.18
27.23
27.31
27.37
27.39
27.51
27.71
27.90
27.91
28.19

DQ

DQ

15
17
11
15
19
6
10
15
16
15
17
4
19
18
13
17
19
13
14
14
15
13
12
11
20
20
21
20
17
14
18
19
21
20
16
19
21
3
7 Finished

in lane 1
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Women 400 Meter Dash

Meet Record: M 54.07 2013 Jordan Carlson, Washington
Dempsey Rec: R 52.03 2013 Phyllis Francis, Oregon

Name Year School Finals H#

1 442 Baynard, Timarya San Francisco St. 55.60 10
2 526 Saltz, Linnea Southern Utah 56.68 10
3 480 Taylor, Lani Seattle Pacific 56.79 4
4 12 Aniteye, Vanessa Alaska Anchorage 56.81 5
5 9 Scott, Mistic Academy of Art 56.83 11
6 625 Apostol, Imani Washington 56.85 12
7 74 Porter, Brenna Byu 56.91 9
8 503 Desch, Chantel Simon Fraser 56.95 10
9 126 Henderson, Zuri Cal St. Fullerton 56.96 12
10 425 Glenn, Simone San Diego St. 57.04 12
11 2 Graham, Schae Academy of Art 57.15 11
12 416 Vinjamuri, Rachel Portland State 57.22 10
13 325 Kindt, Franziska Nevada 57.28 8
14 75 Rawlinson, Lauren Byu 57.32 6
15 128 Love, Morgan Cal St. Fullerton 57.51 11
16 463 Maslowski, Teddi Santa Barbar 57.69 6
17 119 Clay, Kiana Cal St. Fullerton 57.70 5
18 156 Smith, Taylor California 57.80 12
19 400 Leek, Madison Portland 57.88 5
20 642 Ford, Alexis Washington 57.96 9
21 457 Koontz, Vanessa San Francisco St. 58.29 5
22 686 Woods, Olivia Western Oregon 58.35 8
23 106 Ruotolo, Julianna Cal Poly 58.42 9
24 15 Bezanson, Hayley Alaska Anchorage 58.44 6
25 292 Ellis, Olivia Montana 58.55 4
26 210 Courseault, Brie Fresno Pacific 58.64 6
27 510 Lindsay, Nicole Simon Fraser 58.66 2
28 68 Mecham, Elsja Byu 58.68 8
29 381 Holenstein, Talya Pepperdine 58.78 7
30 223 Gilbert, Alexandra Grand Canyon 58.84 11
31 62 Gunnerson, Kaitlyn Byu 58.85 3
32 243 Horan, Kendall Hawai i 59.08 1
33 255 Bass, Kaleala Idaho 59.20 3
34 458 Moreno, Christine San Francisco St. 59.37 4
35 471 Hong, Cheryl Seattle Pacific 59.38 7
36 640 Eke, Chisom Washington 59.66 2
37 645 Hill, Morganne Washington 59.92 4
38 395 Castillo, Dani Portland 1:00.21 4
39 183 Bowles, Sophie Eastern Washington 1:00.22 7
40 34 Walker, Jaylah Azusa Pacific 1:00.61 2
41 268 Palesch, Meghan Idaho 1:00.88 2
42 394 Bley, Grace Portland 1:00.95 3
43 120 Franco, Mia Cal St. Fullerton 1:00.97 9
44 283 King, Alaina Lewis & Clark 1:00.99 5
45 496 Rusch, Amanda (Man Seattle U. 1:01.39 3
46 282 Godbout, Nicole Lewis & Clark 1:01.57 7
47 240 Desender, Tatiana Hawai i 1:01.69 1
48 187 Day, Janessa Eastern Washington 1:02.13 7
49 375 Blume, Madison Pepperdine 1:04.87 1
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Women 800 Meter Run

Meet Record: M 2:03.29 2007
Dempsey Rec: R 2:02.56 2011

Rebecca Johnstone, Valley Roya
Geena Gall, Oregon Track Club

Name Year School Finals H#

1 342 Grace, Kate NorcCal 2:02.29R 7

2 590 Fredronic, Justine Unattached 2:03.43 7

3 39 Henderson, Sadi Boise State 2:04.01 6

4 58 Collinsworth, Shea Byu 2:04.39 7

5 51 Mires, Baylee Brooks Beast TC 2:04.85 7

6 52 Saunders, Claudia Brooks Beast TC 2:05.28 7

7 563 Francois, Rachel U. of Victoria 2:08.07 6

8 552 Chambers, Kendra Texas Elite 2:08.44 7

9 145 Croft, Rebecca California 2:08.98 6

10 636 Derby, Hannah Washington 2:09.25 5
11 426 Grove, Ellison San Diego St. 2:10.03 5
12 144 Colter, Jordyn California 2:10.13 6
13 549 Walker, Sarah Stanford 2:10.90 5
14 211 Moore, Courtney Fresno Pacific 2:11.51 5
15 138 Arndt, Ariane California 2:11.58 5
16 56 Brooks, Madelyn Byu 2:11.88 6
17 596 Maton, Ashley Unattached 2:11.97 4
18 614 Eastmond, Elli Utah State 2:12.57 3
19 57 Camp, Anna Byu 2:12.92 3
20 573 Lizaola, Crystal UC Irvine 2:12.93 2
21 564 Hewitt, Chloe U. of Victoria 2:13.24 4
22 295 Franz, Megan Montana 2:13.60 1
23 22 Perez, Tamara Alaska Anchorage 2:13.91 4
24 288 Cheroske, Emily Montana 2:14.00 4
25 513 Nock, Paige Simon Fraser 2:14.01 3
26 685 Van De Grift, Suzi Western Oregon 2:14.10 3
27 160 Anderson, Ali Central Washington 2:14.11 1
28 605 Faust, Caitie Utah 2:14.11 2
29 512 Mussatto, Alana Simon Fraser 2:14.29 4
30 71 Neyman, McKenna Byu 2:14.60 2
31 505 Dodd, Sophie Simon Fraser 2:14.61 4
32 308 Smiedala, Carly Montana 2:14.98 5
33 77 Reilly, Sidney Byu 2:15.09 3
34 21 McCormick, Daniell Alaska Anchorage 2:15.22 3
35 142 Chandler, Jacqueli California 2:15.27 2
36 226 Jones, Bailie Grand Canyon 2:15.57 3
37 479 Phan, Chynna Seattle Pacific 2:15.96 4
38 7 Martinez, Beatriz Academy of Art 2:16.08 2
39 432 McPherson, Monique San Diego St. 2:17.32 5
40 444 Bryant, Bianca San Francisco St. 2:17.39 1
41 122 Giron, Fanny Cal St. Fullerton 2:17.69 1
42 495 Rubio, Siobhan Seattle U. 2:17.86 1
43 504 Dobie, Reta Simon Fraser 2:17.98 1
44 559 Harradine, Meg Trinity Western 2:18.14 2
45 251 Setzer, Tristan Hawai i 2:18.16 1
46 522 Cardiff, Paige Southern Utah 2:18.28 3
47 269 Palmer, Marquita Idaho 2:18.60 4
48 446 Castro, Myha San Francisco St. 2:21.34 2
49 3 Harbison, Kaelyn Academy of Art 2:28.00 2
- 47 Pfaff, Amy Boise State DNF 6
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Women 1 Mile Run

Meet Record: M 4:33.46 2010
Dempsey Rec: R 4:27.86 2015

Jessica Pixler, Seattle Pacifi
Shannon Rowbury, Nike Oregon P

Name Year School Finals H#

1 11 Felnagle, Brie Adidas 4:27.27R 6

2 340 Efraimson, Alexa Nike 4:30.49M 6

3 562 Yee, Regan Trinity Western 4:35.43 6

4 521 Fulton, Eleanor Skechers High Pe 4:35.72 6

5 553 Mecke, Dana Texas Elite 4:38.27 6

6 587 Donaghu, Ella Unattached 4:42 .81 6

7 94 Smith, Makenna Cal Coast Tr 4:43.31 6

8 79 Rush, Kristi Byu 4:44.76 5

9 172 Butterworth, Linds Coastal Track Club 4:45_.36 6

10 86 Warner, Ashleigh Byu 4:45.60 5
11 404 Rawlings, Taryn Portland 4:45.72 5
12 712 Topham, Rebekah Wichita State 4:45.75 5
13 596 Maton, Ashley Unattached 4:45.79 6
14 38 Fuller, Alexis Boise State 4:46.67 5
15 73 Orton, Whittni Byu 4:48.81 5
16 534 Berkson, Maddy Stanford 4:48.92 5
17 606 Gehrich, Amanda Utah 4:49.33 5
18 539 Katz, Danielle Stanford 4:51.40 5
19 82 Stewart, Rachel Byu 4:52.62 4
20 617 Newman, Tylee Utah State 4:53.02 4
21 341 Smith, Jessica Nike 4:53.33 6
22 523 Dimick, Sharlie Southern Utah 4:53.58 3
23 546 Pagano, Catherine Stanford 4:53.77 3
24 529 Cantine, Sophie Speed Unlimited 4:53.83 4
25 289 Colyer, Reagan Montana 4:53.83 3
26 211 Moore, Courtney Fresno Pacific 4:54.10 5
27 541 Laman, Anna Stanford 4:54.38 4
28 517 Townsend, Addy Simon Fraser 4:54.60 3
29 663 Bortfeld, Devon Washington St. 4:54.79 1
30 440 Stahr, Emma San Francisco 4:54.94 2
31 322 Gallop, Cora Nevada 4:55.78 4
32 528 Nzilampa, Francine Speed Factor 4:55.94 4
33 469 Charleson, Mary Seattle Pacific 4:56.37 2
34 47 pPfaff, Amy Boise State 4:56.42 3
35 644 Hamlin, Emily Washington 4:57.21 4
36 616 Larkin, LeAnn Utah State 4:57.31 2
37 190 Gil-Echevarria, Pa Eastern Washington 4:57.62 4
38 146 Herberg, Natalie California 4:57.81 2
39 158 Williams, Marissa California 4:58.31 5
40 618 Parkinson, Tori Utah State 4:59.16 4
41 525 Riggs, Josie Southern Utah 4:59.32 3
42 24 Baragar-Petrash, J Arizona 4:59.46 4
43 248 Martinez, Montana Hawai i 4:59.53 4
44 532 Dorris, Haley St. Mary"s (Cal.) 4:59.79 3
45 647 Hodge, Grace Washington 4:59.94 3
46 501 Bassett, Miryam Simon Fraser 5:00.83 2
47 649 Kostecka, Micaela Washington 5:01.38 2
48 656 Penner, Katherine Washington 5:01.55 3
49 583 Bowen, Rylee Unattached 5:01.64 5
50 265 Hagen, Erin Idaho 5:01.67 2
51 628 Bester, Briegan Washington 5:02.07 2
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52 494 Rice, Lila Seattle U. 5:02.49 3
53 612 Wassum, Sadie Utah 5:02.51 4
54 611 Tank, Poppy Utah 5:03.30 3
55 477 Macdonald, Sarah Seattle Pacific 5:03.39 1
56 92 Conde, Arielly Cal Coast Tr 5:03.44 4
57 274 Story, Krista Idaho 5:05.25 1
58 493 O"Connor Lenth, Mo Seattle U. 5:05.41 2
59 277 Wesseling, Emily Idaho 5:06.94 2
60 98 Heys, Ashley Cal Poly 5:07.49 1
61 476 Lilly, Kate Seattle Pacific 5:07.82 1
62 679 Maurmann, Nicole Western Oregon 5:08.64 2
63 296 Hardarson, Rosa Montana 5:08.93 3
64 468 Calvert, Hannah Seattle Pacific 5:09.25 1
65 264 Ginther, Ally Idaho 5:09.36 2
66 36 Demarco, Emily Boise State 5:09.51 1
67 242 Fuhrman, Maddie Hawai i 5:12.33 1
68 157 Tio Peig, Nuria California 5:14.29 3
69 6 Johnson, Chandler Academy of Art 5:15.29 2
70 570 Gonzalez, Marisa UC Irvine 5:16.73 1
71 1258 Riberio, Chelsea Simon Fraser 5:22.30 1
72 576 Shah, Aliya UC Irvine 5:24.59 1
73 577 Vasquez, Lisa UC Irvine 5:30.77 1
74 518 Townsend, Dana Simon Fraser 5:39.89 1
- 342 Grace, Kate NorCal DNF 6

Women 3000 Meter Run
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Meet Record: M 8:47.91 2012
Dempsey Rec: R 8:47.26 2017

Sally Kipyego, Nike
Kate Grace, NorCal Distance Pr

Name Year School Finals H#

1 603 Seccafien, Andrea University of To 9:11.39 4

2 581 Aragon, Christina Unattached 9:12.58 4

3 621 Digby, Erica Vancouver Th 9:13.83 4

4 352 Howard, Marisa Oiselle 9:15.22 4

5 598 0"Keeffe, Fiona Unattached 9:15.51 4

6 399 LaRocco, Lauren Portland 9:16.66 4

7 279 Butterworth, Alyci Idaho track club 9:16.91 4

8 655 Neale, Amy-Eloise Washington 9:17.97 4

9 551 Terry, Tricia Texas Elite TC 9:18.21 4

10 45 0"Brien, Clare Boise State 9:21.76 3
11 654 Neal, Kaitlyn Washington 9:21.79 4
12 329 Myers, Emily Nevada 9:22.14 4
13 55 Birk, Erica Byu 9:23.23 4
14 46 Peloquin, Brenna Boise State 9:23.33 4
15 556 Brooking, Lisa Trinity Western 9:24.38 3
16 397 Farello, Anna Portland 9:27.16 4
17 353 Rolland, Megan Oiselle 9:29.06 4
18 608 Murphy, Grayson Utah 9:29.71 3
19 543 Maxwell, Julia Stanford 9:29.86 3
20 535 Chase, Sophie Stanford 9:30.04 3
21 530 Austin, Caroline Src 9:30.10 3
22 419 Porter, Shannon Saint Martin®s 9:30.70 3
23 555 Rosenfeld, Leah Trf Pro 9:30.88 4
24 439 Pyzik, Weronika San Francisco 9:32.03 3
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25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

367
600

43
544
607
619
613

87

48

94

20

33
354
609
306
673
620
710
561

91
437
405
610

42

41
438
225
370
273
580
258

97
630
507
487
668
664
470
483
579
572
364
224
286
407
499
696
669
671
415
665
568

92
521
622

Mount, Juliana
Ping, Grace
McDonald, Anna
McNulty, Abbie
McInturff, Hannah
Simmons, Cierra
Carter, Kashley
Wayment, Courtney
Tostenson, Gracie
Smith, Makenna
Kurgat, Caroline
Stressling, Eileen
Anderson, Morgan
Sams, Jessica
Pittis, Emily
Child, Ellie
Yamauchi, Kelsey
Finley, Emilea
Martens, Mirelle
Bell, Ashley
Brauer, lIsabelle
Sagnes, Mathilde
Sarmiento, Becky
Lopez, Kyra

Lacy, Megan

Dias, Magdalena
Hildebrandt, Paige
Reed, Lexi

Story, Kara
Totten, Weslie
Brewer, Maizy
Fitzsimmons, Delan
Bosserman, Josephi
Howley, Julia
Honea, Anastasia
Lash, Morgan
Brown, Josie
Foote, Alyssa
Erickson, Johanna
Sanchez, Emily
Karnaze, Anastasia
Lewis, Samantha
Henry, Anna
Bailey, Jessica
Tompkins, Lindsay
Stein, Olivia
Melville, Tracy
Pavey, Steffie
Stinger, Desi
Trapp, Cheryn
Dittmann, Katherin
Dorantes, Brenda
Conde, Arielly
Fulton, Eleanor
Pomfret, Kendra
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Oregon State
Unattached
Boise State
Stanford

Utah

Utah State
Utah State

Byu

Boise State
Cal Coast Tr
Alaska Anchorage
Azusa Pacific
Oregon State
Utah

Montana

Weber State
Utah State
Wichita State
Trinity Western
Cal Coast Tr
San Francisco
Portland

Utah

Boise State
Boise State
San Francisco
Grand Canyon
Oregon State
Idaho

UC Riverside
Idaho

Cal Poly
Washington
Simon Fraser
Seattle U.
Washington St.
Washington St.
Seattle Pacific
Seattle U.

UC Riverside
UC Irvine
Oregon State
Grand Canyon
Montana
Portland
Seattle U.
Western Washington
Washington St.
Washington St.
Portland State
Washington St.
UC Irvine

Cal Coast Tr
Skechers High Pe
Vancouver Th

3.62
3.85
4.35
4 .60
8.11
8.21

(&)
(0]
©

(0]
N
w

9.93
0.72
2.45

w
(0]
w

3.76
4.68
4 .88
5.06
5.65
6.00
6.19
6.44
7.39
1.25
1.92
4.04
:56.63
9:59.17
10:00.75
10:03.07
10:03.22
10:03.28
10:04.78
10:04.86
10:06.16
10:07.82
10:08.11
10:13.08
10:14.12
10:14.36
10:14.54
10:14.68
10:14.91
10:17.08
10:17.11
10:19.44
10:19.53
10:21.93
10:26.73
10:27.15
10:27.82
10:27.86
10:32.06
10:38.04
10:46.59
DNF
DNF

OO OVOOVOVOVOVOVOVOVOVOOWOWWOWWOWWOWOWWOWOWWWOWWOWO

QUOAARADDADMDLADNDAMDMDLANDNDRNGOWWOWWOWWWW

A BRWFRPNNNRFRPRPEPNNEPNENRRPRPRPEPNEPEREPNEPENENNNNNNOONNONOONWOPRONAEANOWOWWW®
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Women 5000 Meter Run
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Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA

Results

Meet Record:

M 15:09.31 2016

Kim Conley, New Balance

Dempsey Rec: R 15:01.70 2009 Jenny Barringer, Colorado
Name Year School Finals H#
1 536 Fraser, Vanessa Stanford 15:56.89 1
2 148 Knights, Bethan California 16:15.54 1
3 586 Davidson, Hannah Unattached 16:18.81 1
4 594 Lystad, Tansey Unattached 16:19.69 1
5 65 Hoj, Olivia Byu 16:22.10 1
6 80 Silva, Yesenia Byu 16:25.62 1
7 90 Young, Laura Byu 16:25.76 1
8 28 Zerrenner, Addi Arizona 16:29.48 1
9 663 Bortfeld, Devon Washington St. 16:30.30 1
10 33 Stressling, Eileen Azusa Pacific 16:40.05 1
11 140 Bordes, Megan California 16:41.76 1
12 59 Connolly, Natalie Byu 16:42.26 1
13 641 Flanagan, Kaylee Washington 16:45.32 1
14 711 Hirsch, Sidney Wichita State 16:50.58 1
15 248 Martinez, Montana Hawai i 16:50.96 1
16 66 Jensen, Alice Byu 16:56.50 1
17 227 Klotter, Kelsi Grand Canyon 17:14.71 2
18 672 Willson, Morgan Washington St. 17:15.90 2
19 531 Bolt, Abby St. Mary"s (Cal.) 17:19.75 2
20 272 Speiker, Sierra Idaho 17:20.88 2
21 684 Rufener, Kennedy Western Oregon 17:24.07 2
22 219 Mildes, Jessica Gonzaga 17:24.13 2
23 666 Dwyer, Emily Washington St. 17:24_.17 2
24 53 Schafer, Kristen Brooks Running 17:24.41 1
25 230 Montoya, Mariah Grand Canyon 17:26.18 2
26 192 Hamilton, Kari Eastern Washington 17:27.86 2
27 524 Glassman, Brighton Southern Utah 17:28.83 2
28 527 Tyndall, Ashley Southern Utah 17:32.74 2
29 690 Grant, Brittany Western Washington 17:39.98 1
30 286 Bailey, Jessica Montana 17:40.46 2
31 261 Condie, Andrea Idaho 17:40.89 2
32 604 Crook, Shaylen Utah 17:41.29 2
33 615 Heaps, Jacqueline Utah State 17:46.28 2
34 667 Hruska, Melissa Washington St. 17:47.41 2
35 704 Stelling, Lilliann Western Washington 17:54.85 2
36 411 Medved, Sarah Portland State 18:09.70 2
37 218 Henling, Julie Gonzaga 18:12.38 2
38 35 Brinegar, Anne Boise State 18:13.50 2
39 266 Mitchell, Valerie Idaho 18:14.40 2
40 217 Evans, Olivia Gonzaga 18:15.71 2
41 695 Laiblin, Alexandra Western Washington 18:24 .47 2
42 693 Hutchison, Maddy Western Washington 18:35.96 2
43 197 Ledwith, Gracie Eastern Washington 18:40.42 2
44 706 Taferre, Sara Western Washington 18:51.67 2
45 689 Galvez, Sophia Western Washington 18:57.43 2
46 382 Maness, Sam Pepperdine 19:18.43 2
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Results
Women 60 Meter Hurdles

Meet Record: M 8.11 2005
Dempsey Rec: R 7.93 2006

Michelle Perry, Nike
Virginia Powell, USC

Name Year School Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 429 Knight, Andrenette San Diego St. 8.59q 3
2 569 George, Megan UC Irvine 8.61qg 3
3 29 Day-Monroe, Sharon Asics 8.64q 2
4 409 Anderson, Akayla Portland State 8.65q 4
5 114 Anderson, Kyra Cal St. Fullerton 8.72q9 1
6 330 Olusola, Mofiyinfo Nevada 8.75q 4
7 424 Gipson, Madison San Diego St. 8.77q 1
8 542 Lewis, Amber Stanford 8.77q 2
9 231 Myers, Briana Grand Canyon 8.80 4
10 168 Vongsaveng, Mariya Central Washington 8.80 2
11 309 Stroot, Nicole Montana 8.84 4
12 571 Jones, Tyra UC Irvine 8.87 3
13 284 Edge, Dallas Linfield 8.91 2
14 355 Collins, Devin Oregon State 8.93 1
15 215 Kraske, Rachael George Fox 8.94 1
16 653 Mills, Darhian Washington 8.99 4
17 519 Voloshin, Diana Simon Fraser 9.04 3
18 169 Weems, Erykah Central Washington 9.06 3

Women 60 Meter Hurdles QUALIFYING

Meet Record: M 8.11 2005

Michelle Perry, Nike

Dempsey Rec: R 7.93 2006 Virginia Powell, USC

Name Year School Prelims H#

1 114 Anderson, Kyra Cal St. Fullerton 8.77q 1

2 168 Vongsaveng, Mariya Central Washington 8.82qg 3

3 571 Jones, Tyra UC Irvine 8.82q 8

4 309 Stroot, Nicole Montana 8.85q 7

5 215 Kraske, Rachael George Fox 8.89q 8

6 542 Lewis, Amber Stanford 8.90q 9

7 519 Voloshin, Diana Simon Fraser 8.90q 4

7 231 Myers, Briana Grand Canyon 8.90q 5

9 355 Collins, Devin Oregon State 8.96q 4

10 284 Edge, Dallas Linfield 8.98q 5
11 169 Weems, Erykah Central Washington 8.98q 2
12 653 Mills, Darhian Washington 9.05q 2
13 8 Presigny, Marion Academy of Art 9.07 1
14 104 Ross, Molly Cal Poly 9.12 5
15 30 Aupiu, Ayzha Azusa Pacific 9.17 7
16 135 Vien, Tammy Cal St. Fullerton 9.18 6
17 74 Porter, Brenna Byu 9.19 1
18 89 Yetter, Lindsay Byu 9.20 4
19 62 Gunnerson, Kaitlyn Byu 9.22 4
20 236 Abbott, Calli Ann Hawaii 9.22 1
21 194 Hammock, Paige Eastern Washington 9.35 1
22 1266 Sulser, Morgan Montana 9.36 7
23 161 Banfro, Tianna Central Washington 9.37 3
24 447 Dalton, Jayden San Francisco St. 9.37 3
25 302 McLeod, Erika Montana 9.41 9
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Results
....Women 60 Meter Hurdles QUALIFYING
26 491 Maddux, Mandie Seattle U. 9.53 7
27 228 Krawczuk, Ashley Grand Canyon 9.57 7
28 16 Blalock, Alexia Alaska Anchorage 9.60 8
29 379 Engelland, Emma Pepperdine 9.72 4
30 318 Dickey, Allison Nevada 9.75 8
31 492 Newblom, Michelle Seattle U. 9.82 2
32 17 Cano, Elena Alaska Anchorage 9.98 9
33 123 Gwacham, Ifunanya Cal St. Fullerton 10.02 5
34 233 Root, Sarah Grand Canyon 10.14 6
35 692 Hunt, Mckenna Western Washington 10.23 2
36 413 Richey, Ta"Mara Portland State 10.52 6
37 153 Robertson, Morgan California 23.24 9
Women 60 Meter Hurdles
Meet Record: M 8.11 2005 Michelle Perry, Nike
Dempsey Rec: R 7.93 2006 Virginia Powell, USC
Name Year School Finals H#
inals
1 429 Knight, Andrenette San Diego St. 8.50 2 8.494
2 569 George, Megan UC Irvine 8.50 2 8.496
3 29 Day-Monroe, Sharon Asics 8.63 1
4 409 Anderson, Akayla Portland State 8.69 1
5 424 Gipson, Madison San Diego St. 8.70 1
6 542 Lewis, Amber Stanford 8.70 2
7 330 Olusola, Mofiyinfo Nevada 8.72 1
8 114 Anderson, Kyra Cal St. Fullerton 8.82 2
Women 4x400 Meter Relay
Meet Record: M 3:38.68 2011 Oregon
Dencer, Purvis, Roesler, Okodogbe
Dempsey Rec: R 3:32.54 2016 Arizona, Arizona
Waggoner, Hailey, Trevisan, Watson
School Finals H#
1 Washington "A* 3:42.58 5
1) 629 Birkenfeld, Carolyn 2) 624 Anuakpado, Laura
3) 636 Derby, Hannah 4) 637 Diggs, Whitney
2 Alaska Anchorage "A*" 3:49.75 3
1) 14 Ashcroft, Jamie 2) 13 Aniteye, Vanesse
3) 15 Bezanson, Hayley 4) 18 Cross, Mary Kathleen
3 California “A" 3:49.99 5
1) 138 Arndt, Ariane 2) 142 Chandler, Jacqueline
3) 144 Colter, Jordyn 4) 145 Croft, Rebecca
4 Washington "B* 3:50.02 4
1) 645 Hill, Morganne 2) 642 Ford, Alexis
3) 660 Wade, Necy 4) 653 Mills, Darhian
5 Cal St. Fullerton “A" 3:50.88 5
1) 128 Love, Morgan 2) 126 Henderson, Zuri
3) 122 Giron, Fanny 4) 119 Clay, Kiana
6 San Francisco St. "A" 3:51.09 2
1) 457 Koontz, Vanessa 2) 442 Baynard, Timarya

3) 458 Moreno, Christine 4) 444 Bryant, Bianca
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-..-Women 4x400 Meter Relay

7 Seattle Pacific “A" 3:52.50 4
1) 466 Brannan, Kyra 2) 480 Taylor, Lani
3) 471 Hong, Cheryl 4) 472 Houk, Becca

8 Portland State “A* 3:53.76 3
1) 410 Jackson, Maya 2) 414 Settle, Genna
3) 412 Powdrell, Nia 4) 416 Vinjamuri, Rachel

9 Nevada "A* 3:54.00 3
1) 325 Kindt, Franziska 2) 323 Graves, Brittany
3) 332 Pennington, Dezirae 4) 316 Beinlich, Nora

10 Byu “A* 3:55.15 5
1) 62 Gunnerson, Kaitlyn 2) 75 Rawlinson, Lauren
3) 68 Mecham, Elsja 4) 74 Porter, Brenna

11 Cal Poly “"A" 3:56.65 2
1) 107 Sanin, Bailey 2) 106 Ruotolo, Julianna
3) 104 Ross, Molly 4) 103 Patino, Mallory

12 Western Oregon “A" 3:56.73 3
1) 683 Rose, Megan 2) 674 Burke, Grayson
3) 685 Van De Grift, Suzie 4) 686 Woods, Olivia

13 Simon Fraser "A" 3:56.89 4
1) 512 Mussatto, Alana 2) 510 Lindsay, Nicole
3) 505 Dodd, Sophie 4) 511 Lucas, Katherine

14 Byu *"B- 3:58.04 4
1) 71 Neyman, McKenna 2) 56 Brooks, Madelyn
3) 77 Reilly, Sidney 4) 57 Camp, Anna

15 Central Washington <A~ 3:59.32 2
1) 168 Vongsaveng, Mariyah 2) 169 Weems, Erykah

3) 161 Banfro, Tianna 4) 160 Anderson, Ali

16 Idaho “"A*" 4:03.53 1
1) 275 Walton, Wednesday 2) 255 Bass, Kaleala
3) 268 Palesch, Meghan 4) 269 Palmer, Marquita

17 Western Washington <A~ 4:04.70 1
1) 687 Allen, Macie 2) 703 Smith, Savannah
3) 702 Shreffler, Waverly 4) 705 Svastisalee, Deja

18 San Francisco St. "B* 4:05.59 1

1) 445 Buckley, NyErin 2) 446 Castro, Myha

3) 456 Jones, Jade 4) 441 Bandayrel, Janelle
19 Western Oregon "B" 4:06.03 1
1) 681 Patrick, Laura 2) 678 Madden, Sara
3) 675 Covey, Felicia 4) 1265 Sears, Hailey
-- Utah “"A" DNF 2
1) 605 Faust, Caitie 2) 606 Gehrich, Amanda
3) 612 Wassum, Sadie 4) 607 Mclnturff, Hannah

Women Distance Medley

Meet Record: M 11:02.15 2011 Oregon
Hasay, Okodogbe, Roesler, Kosinski
2012 Washington, Washington

Orr, Carlson, Mires, Flood

Dempsey Rec: R 10:55.01

School Finals H#

1 Stanford “A* 11:31.98 2

2

1) 534 Berkson, Maddy
3) 546 Pagano, Catherine
Simon Fraser “A*

2) 549 Walker, Sarah
4) 539 Katz, Danielle
11:39.36



University of Washington Huskies

....Women Distance Medley

1) 517 Townsend, Addy
3) 512 Mussatto, Alana

3 California “A"

1) 138 Arndt, Ariane

3) 145 Croft, Rebecca
Seattle Pacific "A"

1) 477 Macdonald, Sarah

3) 479 Phan, Chynna
Alaska Anchorage “A*

1) 22 Perez, Tamara

3) 21 McCormick, Danielle
Montana “A"

1) 296 Hardarson, Rosa

3) 288 Cheroske, Emily
Washington "A"

1) 644 Hamlin, Emily

3) 636 Derby, Hannah
Nevada “"A*

1) 335 Root, Sidney

3) 327 McCall, Eliza
Southern Utah “"A*

1) 523 Dimick, Sharlie

3) 526 Saltz, Linnea
Eastern Washington “"A*

1) 186 Corpus, Carli

3) 190 Gil-Echevarria, Pau
Northwest U. "A*"

1) 344 Engelbrekt, Lily

3) 345 Estabrook, Sarah
Western Oregon “A*

1) 685 Van De Grift, Suzie

3) 686 Woods, Olivia
Academy of Art “A-

1) 7 Martinez, Beatriz

3) 3 Harbison, Kaelyn
Seattle U. “A"

1) 483 Erickson, Johanna

3) 495 Rubio, Siobhan
Hawaii “"A*

1) 251 Setzer, Tristan

3) 242 Fuhrman, Maddie
Portland “A*

1) 396 Conner, Lacey

3) 406 Smith, Natalie
Western Washington "A*

1) 707 Troupe, Shawna

3) 702 Shreffler, Waverly
Pepperdine “A*

1) 391 Wwilson, Bri

3) 385 Palmer, Grace

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
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2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

la

Results

503
513

Desch, Chantel
Nock, Paige
11:40.36 2
Chandler, Jacqueline
Tio Peig, Nuria
11:42.22
Taylor, Lani
Charleson, Mary
11:47.67
18 Cross, Mary Kathleen
20 Kurgat, Caroline
11:49.39
Smiedala, Carly
Colyer, Reagan
11:49.73
Apostol, Imani
Kostecka, Micaela
11:50.09
Graves, Brittany
Wood, Meagan
11:55.37
Cardiff, Paige
Riggs, Josie
11:55.66
Bowles, Sophie
Keefe, Kaili
12:04.35
Lystad, Shandon
Brown, Cassidy
12:05.24
Rose, Megan
Maurmann, Nicole
12:14.42
2 Graham, Schae
6 Johnson, Chandler
12:17.92
Fleming, Kathryn
Honea, Anastasia
12:25.06
Horan, Kendall
Hoshijo, Kai
12:35.89
Bechen, Emily
Lyons, Maddy
12:40.29
694 Johnson, Julian
1261 Koger, Aundrea
13:10.35
386 Garcia-Arce, Bela
387 Persinger, Cori

142
157
2
480
469
2

1
308
289

625
649

323
338

522
525

183
195

347
343

683
679

1
485 (Katie)
487
1
243

244

393
401
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Women High Jump
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Results

Meet Record: M 6-01.25 2005

Sharon Day, Cal Poly

Dempsey Rec: R 6-04 2012 Brigetta Barrett, Arizona
Name Year School Finals
1 247 Lowe, Lily Hawai i 1.75m 5-08.75
1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80
PPP PPP  XO 0 0 XXX
2 81 Stapleton, Andrea Byu J1.75m 5-08.75
1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80
PPP PPP PPP X0 X0 XXX
3 54 Appiah, Margaret Byu 1.70m 5-07.00
1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75
PPP PPP PPP 0 XXX
4 639 Douglass, Mayson Washington J1.70m 5-07.00
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75
PPP PPP 0 XXO XXO XXO 0 XXX
5 317 Carter, Leah Nevada J1.70m 5-07.00
1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75
PPP 0 0 XO XXX
6 133 Robertson, Ty"Jala Cal St. Fullerton 1.65m 5-05.00
1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70
PPP 0 0 XXX
6 287 Booth, Jane Montana 1.65m 5-05.00
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70
PPP PPP PPP PPP 0 0 XXX
6 475 Lehnert, Geneva Seattle Pacific 1.65m 5-05.00
1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70
PPP 0 0 XXX
6 547 Reichenbach, Rache Stanford 1.65m 5-05.00
1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70
PPP 0 0 XXX
6 112 Zweng, Julie Cal Poly 1.65m 5-05.00
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70
PPP PPP PPP 0 0 0 XXX
11 89 Yetter, Lindsay Byu J1.65m 5-05.00
1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70
PPP 0 XO XXX
12 205 White, Tierra Eastern Washington J1.65m 5-05.00
1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70
X0 XO XO XXX
13 363 Jackson, Allison Oregon State 1.60m 5-03.00
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65
PPP PPP PPP 0 0 XXX
13 369 Proteau, Rachel Oregon State 1.60m 5-03.00
1.55 1.60 1.65
0 0 XXX
13 173 Johnson, Tori Concordia (Ore.) 1.60m 5-03.00
1.55 1.60 1.65
0 0 XXX
13 132 Reagan, Adrianna Cal St. Fullerton 1.60m 5-03.00
1.55 1.60 1.65
PPP 0 XXX
17 516 Stewart, Mackenzie Simon Fraser J1.60m 5-03.00
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65

PPP

PPP 0

0]

X0 XXX



University of Washington Huskies

-...Women High Jump

17

17

17

21

21

23

24

25

25

27

28

29

30

31

31

33

34

35

143
1.55
0

60
1.40
PPP
626
1.40
PPP
373
1.40
PPP
50
1.40
PPP
191
1.40
PPP
141
1.55
0
699
1.55
0
297
1.40
PPP
436
1.40
PPP
362
1.40
PPP
491
1.40
PPP
515
1.40
PPP
178
1.40
PPP
691
1.40
PPP
167
1.40
X0
228
1.40
PPP
490
1.40
PPP

Chesley, Asia
1.60 1.65

X0 XXX
Folsom, Halley
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Results

California

Byu

1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65

PPP PPP 0 XO
Aquilini, Gabriela
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60

PPP 0 0 Xo
Wood, Alison
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60

PPP 0 X0 Xo
Campbell, Olivia
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60

PPP 0O X0 XO
Grunst, Kaitlyn
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60

PPP X0 XXO0 XO
Canning, Christine
1.60 1.65

XXO0 XXX
Osadchey, Miranda
1.60

XXX
Hering, Maggie
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60

PPP 0 0 XXX
Taylor, Hannah
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60

PPP  XO 0 XXX
Hilger, Amy
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60

PPP PPP  XO XXX
Maddux, Mandie
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60

PPP X0 XO XXX
Petz, Amy
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60

0 0 XXO XXX
Stephens, Chase
1.45 1.50 1.55

0 0 XXX
Henry, Bridget
1.45 1.50 1.55

0 0 XXX
Ortega, HarlLee
1.45 1.50 1.55

0 0 XXX
Krawczuk, Ashley
1.45 1.50 1.55

0 XO XXX
Mack-Wilson, Laure
1.45 1.50

0 XXX

XXX
Washington

1.65

XXX
Oregon Track Club

1.65

XXX
British Columbia

1.65

XXX
Eastern Washington

1.65

XXX
California

Western Washington

Montana

San Diego St.

Oregon State

Seattle U.

Simon Fraser

Concordia (Ore.)

Western Washington

Central Washington

Grand Canyon

Seattle U.

J1.60m

J1.60m

J1.60m

J1.60m

J1.60m

J1.60m

J1.60m

1.55m

1.55m

J1.55m

J1.55m

J1.55m

J1.55m

1.50m

1.50m

J1.50m

J1.50m

1.45m

5-03.00

5-03.00

5-03.00

5-03.00

5-03.00

5-03.00

5-03.00

5-01.00

5-01.00

5-01.00

5-01.00

5-01.00

5-01.00

4-11.00

4-11.00

4-11.00

4-11.00

4-09.00
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Results
-...Women High Jump
36 506 Fedor, Kye Simon Fraser J1.45m 4-09.00
1.40 1.45 1.50
X0  XO XXX
Women Pole Vault
Meet Record: M 14-05.50 2007 Niki McEwen, Sporthill TC
Dempsey Rec: R 14-09.50 2006 Mary Sauer, Unattached
Name Year School Finals
1 351 Clark, Megan Oiselle 4 _55m 14-11.00

3.53 3.68 3.83 3.98 4.13 4.18 4.23 4.28 4.33 4.38 4.43 4.48 4.52 4.55 4.58 4.61 4.64
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP 0 PPP 0 PPP O PPP XO PPP PPP XXX
2 171 Ross, Kortney Chula Vista Elite 4.48m 14-08.25
3.53 3.68 3.83 3.98 4.13 4.18 4.23 4.28 4.33 4.38 4.43 4.48 4.52 4.55
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP XO PPP XO PPP XXO PPP XXX
3 170 Koressel, Allison Chula Vista Elite 4._.38m 14-04.50
3.53 3.68 3.83 3.98 4.13 4.18 4.23 4.28 4.33 4.38 4.43 4.48
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP 0 PPP 0 PPP XXX
4 339 Brown, Kristen Nike J4.38m 14-04.50
3.53 3.68 3.83 3.98 4.13 4.18 4.23 4.28 4.33 4.38 4.43 4.48
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP XO PPP 0 PPP XXX
5 599 Owsinski, Kristina Unattached 4.13m 13-06.50
3.53 3.68 3.83 3.98 4.13 4.18 4.23 4.28
PPP 0 Xo 0 XXO PPP PPP XXX
6 657 Quick, Elizabeth Washington 3.98m 13-00.75
3.53 3.68 3.83 3.98 4.13
PPP PPP  XO  XO XXX
7 662 zZinsli, Kaitlin Washington J3.98m 13-00.75
3.53 3.68 3.83 3.98 4.13
0O XO XO XXO XXX
8 149 Martinez, Lauren California 3.83m 12-06.75
3.53 3.68 3.83 3.98
PPP 0 0 XXX
9 250 Ruiz, Tiziana Hawai i J3.83m 12-06.75
3.08 3.23 3.38 3.53 3.68 3.83 3.98
PPP PPP PPP X0 XO 0 XXX
10 246 Kozaki, Amber Hawal i J3.83m 12-06.75
3.08 3.23 3.38 3.53 3.68 3.83 3.98
PPP PPP 0 0 0 XO XXX
11 84 Trageser, Kylee Byu J3.83m 12-06.75
3.53 3.68 3.83 3.98
PPP 0 XXO XXX
11 64 Hansen, Sierra Byu J3.83m 12-06.75
3.53 3.68 3.83 3.98
0 0 XXO XXX
11 40 Jeffries, Allison Boise State J3.83m 12-06.75
3.53 3.68 3.83 3.98
0 0 XXO XXX
14 320 Etter, Emily Nevada 3.68m 12-00.75
3.08 3.23 3.38 3.53 3.68 3.83
PPP PPP 0 0 0 XXX
15 163 Emmert, McKenna Central Washington J3.68m 12-00.75
3.53 3.68 3.83
X0 0 XXX
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....Women Pole Vault

16

17

17

17

20

21

22

23

23

25

26

26

28

29

30

31

31

31

184
3.53
0
593
3.53
X0
185
3.53
X0
203
3.08
PPP
558
3.08
PPP
700
3.08
PPP
643
3.53
0
538
3.08
PPP
358
3.08
PPP
646
3.08
0
635
3.53
0

25
3.08
PPP
131
3.08
PPP
566
3.53
X0
361
3.53
XX0
278
3.08
PPP
291
3.08
PPP
659
3.08
0

Clark, Anandae
3.68 3.83
X0 XXX
Kimes, Elli
3.68 3.83
X0 XXX
Clark, Erin
3.68 3.83
X0 XXX
Prouty, Elizabeth
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Eastern Washington

Unattached

Eastern Washington

Eastern Washington

3.23 3.38 3.53 3.68 3.83

PPP PPP X0 X0
Evans, Madison
3.23 3.38 3.53 3.68
PPP 0 XXO X0
Paradee, Anna
3.23 3.38 3.53 3.68

PPP 0 X0 XXO
Franzen, Tori
3.68

XXX

Jaques, Taylore

3.23 3.38 3.53 3.68
X0 0 0 XXX

Field, Gillette

3.23 3.38 3.53 3.68
0 X0 0 XXX

Ho, Candace

3.23 3.38 3.53 3.68
X0 X0 0 XXX

Dayton, Annika

3.68

XXX

Duecker, Madison

3.23 3.38 3.53 3.68

XXO0 X0 0 XXX

Noble, Shelby
3.23 3.38 3.53 3.68
PPP 0 XO XXX
Cheng, Ariel
3.68

XXX

Haun, Helen Ann

3.68

XXX

Woest, Chloe

3.23 3.38 3.53
0 0 XXX

Dalman, Claire

3.23 3.38 3.53
0 0 XXX

Taylor, Marissa

3.23 3.38 3.53
0 0 XXX

XXX
Trinity Western

3.83

XXX
Western Washington

3.83

XXX
Washington

Stanford

Oregon State

Washington

Washington

Arizona

Cal St. Fullerton

UC Irvine

Oregon State

Idaho

Montana

Washington

J3.68m

J3.68m

J3.68m

J3.68m

J3.68m

J3.68m

3.53m

J3.53m

J3.53m

J3.53m

J3.53m

J3.53m

J3.53m

J3.53m

J3.53m

3.38m

3.38m

3.38m

12-00.75

12-00.75

12-00.75

12-00.75

12-00.75

12-00.75

11-07.00

11-07.00

11-07.00

11-07.00

11-07.00

11-07.00

11-07.00

11-07.00

11-07.00

11-01.00

11-01.00

11-01.00
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34

35

35

35

38

39

39

41

42

43

44

423
3.08
PPP
473
3.08
PPP
638
3.08
PPP
117
3.08
PPP
627
3.08
PPP
548
3.08
PPP
137
3.08
PPP
1259
3.08
PPP
474
3.08
X0
331
3.08
PPP
202
3.08
PPP
422
3.08
PPP
557
3.53
XXX
129
3.08
PPP
238
3.08
PPP
307
3.08
PPP
585
3.08
PPP
595
3.53
XXX

Curran, Sara
3.23 3.38 3.53
X0 0 XXX
Kahns, Michaella
3.23 3.38 3.53
0 X0 XXX
Dingel, Aleksei
3.23 3.38 3.53
PPP X0 XXX
Bray, Arielle
3.23 3.38 3.53
0 X0 XXX
Bertuccelli, Leah
3.23 3.38 3.53
X0 X0 XXX
Summersett, Nicole
3.23 3.38 3.53
PPP XXO XXX
Williamson, Bryn
3.23 3.38 3.53
PPP XXO XXX
Jacka, Carrie
3.23 3.38
0 XXX
Lambert, Emma
3.23 3.38
0 XXX
Palmer, Gabrielle
3.23 3.38
X0 XXX
Musgrove, Loryn
3.23 3.38
XXO0 XXX
Berry, Marissa
3.23 3.38 3.53 3.68

PPP PPP PPP XXX
Dunford, Kirsten
McMillen, Alysse
3.23 3.38

PPP XXX
Bowers, Amanda
3.23 3.38

PPP XXX
Seferos, Chloe
3.23

XXX
Cohen, Monica
3.23 3.38

PPP XXX
Markow, Ginger
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San Diego St.

Seattle Pacific

Washington

Cal St. Fullerton

Washington

Stanford

Cal St. Fullerton

Montana

Seattle Pacific

Nevada

Eastern Washington

San Diego St.

Trinity Western

Cal St. Fullerton

Hawal i

Montana

Unattached

Unattached

J3.38m

J3.38m

J3.38m

J3.38m

J3.38m

J3.38m

J3.38m

3.23m

J3.23m

J3.23m

J3.23m

NH

NH

NH

NH

NH

NH

NH

11-01.00

11-01.00

11-01.00

11-01.00

11-01.00

11-01.00

11-01.00

10-07.00

10-07.00

10-07.00

10-07.00
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-..-Women Pole Vault

-— 276 Watkins, Cecilia Idaho NH
3.08 3.23
PPP XXX

Women Long Jump

Meet Record: M 20-10.50 2008 Arantxa King, Stanford

Dempsey Rec: R 21-06 2013 Grace Upshaw, Brittney Reese, Nike

Name Year School Finals

1 434 Singleton, Starlyn San Diego St. 5.81m  19-00.75
5.52m 5.73m 5.81m FOUL 5.60m 5.50m

2 591 Geubelle, Andrea Unattached 5.80m 19-00.50
4_.01m 5.80m 4.16m PASS PASS PASS

3 413 Richey, Ta"Mara Portland State 5.75m 18-10.50
5.59m 5.75m 5.60m 5.16m 4.04m FOUL

4 116 Boardingham, Naiah Cal St. Fullerton 5.68m  18-07.75
5.32m 5.55m 5.47m 5.55m 5.68m 5.67m

5 466 Brannan, Kyra Seattle Pacific 5.54m 18-02.25
5.46m 5.39m 5.29m 5.48m 5.54m 5.36m

6 324 Hield, Kadeisha Nevada 5.46m 17-11.00
5.46m 5.25m FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 29 Day-Monroe, Sharon Asics 5.46m 17-11.00
5.22m 5.46m 5.46m 5.37m PASS PASS

8 365 McKenzie, Jasmin Oregon State 5.44m 17-10.25
FOUL 5.36m 5.44m 5.20m 5.18m FOUL

8 309 Stroot, Nicole Montana 5.44m 17-10.25
5.44m FOUL 5.18m 5.29m FOUL 5.44m

10 293 Evans, Samantha Montana 5.43m 17-09.75
FOUL 5.43m 5.37m

11 433 Moreland, Kira San Diego St. 5.42m 17-09.50
5.29m 5.42m 5.25m

11 235 Wilson, Kayla Grand Canyon 5.42m 17-09.50
5.22m 5.36m 5.42m

13 431 McNown, Jelena San Diego St. 5.40m 17-08.75
FOUL 5.25m 5.40m

14 489 Lunning, Caylah Seattle U. 5.38m 17-08.00
5.28m 5.38m 5.04m

15 285 Andrews, Emma Montana 5.37m 17-07.50
4.98m 5.37m 5.18m

16 623 Adler, Kate Washington 5.33m 17-06.00
FOUL FOUL 5.33m

17 313 Weber, McKenzie Montana 5.32m 17-05.50
5.12m FOUL 5.32m

18 108 Scott, Mishe* Cal Poly 5.30m 17-04.75
5.20m 5.30m 4.96m

19 160 Anderson, Ali Central Washington 5.29m 17-04.25
5.15m FOUL 5.29m

20 597 McNairy, Saskia Unattached 5.28m 17-04.00
5.28m 5.18m FOUL

21 421 Barrow, Lisa-Anne San Diego St. 5.27m 17-03.50
5.27m 5.21m 5.04m

22 232 Olstead, Andrea Grand Canyon 5.25m 17-02.75

5.0Im 5.25m FOUL
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-..-Women Long Jump

23 475 Lehnert, Geneva Seattle Pacific 5.22m 17-01.50
5.22m 4.91m FOUL

23 200 McCurdy, Maegan Eastern Washington 5.22m 17-01.50
5.20m 5.22m 5.18m

25 63 Hadley, Chloe Byu 5.21m  17-01.25
FOUL 5.12m 5.21m

26 233 Root, Sarah Grand Canyon 5.19m 17-00.50
5.19m FOUL 5.01m

26 560 Jerome, Rachel Trinity Western 5.19m 17-00.50
5.19m FOUL 5.15m

28 371 Varela, Madelayne Oregon State 5.15m 16-10.75
FOUL 5.10m 5.15m

29 498 Soliman, Renee Seattle U. 5.13m 16-10.00
4.96m 5.11m 5.13m

30 99 Iriafen, Abibat Cal Poly 5.11m 16-09.25
5.11m 5.07m 4.75m

30 114 Anderson, Kyra Cal St. Fullerton 5.11m 16-09.25
4.79m 5.11m 5.03m

32 450 Guerrero, Jordan San Francisco St. 5.09m 16-08.50
5.09m 4.93m 4.96m

33 16 Blalock, Alexia Alaska Anchorage 5.06m 16-07.25
4_.51m 5.06m 4.96m

34 509 Lazecki, Natasha Simon Fraser 5.05m 16-07.00
5.05m 4.97m 4.88m

34 270 Rauer, Jordyn Idaho 5.05m 16-07.00
5.05m FOUL 5.00m

36 124 Hamann, Laura Cal St. Fullerton 5.04m 16-06.50
FOUL FOUL 5.04m

37 348 Perez, Michelle Northwest U. 5.03m 16-06.00
4.94m 4.89m 5.03m

38 519 Voloshin, Diana Simon Fraser 4._.93m 16-02.25
4.25m 4.92m 4.93m

39 417 Wwilliams, Brandi Portland State 4_.91m 16-01.50
FOUL FOUL 4.91m

40 121 Gaston, Onyx Cal St. Fullerton 4.88m 16-00.25
FOUL 4.88m 4.61m

41 246 Kozaki, Amber Hawai i 4.87m 15-11.75
4.72m 4.62m 4.87m

42 453 Hill, Angel San Francisco St. 4.78m 15-08.25
FOUL 4.48m 4.78m

43 125 Hardge, Brooke Cal St. Fullerton 4._.73m 15-06.25
FOUL 4.54m 4.73m

44 302 McLeod, Erika Montana 4._71m 15-05.50
FOUL FOUL 4.71m

45 448 Duclayan, Kayla San Francisco St. 4._.64m 15-02.75
FOUL 4.42m 4.64m

46 698 Munoz, Malea Western Washington 4.58m  15-00.50
4_.50m FOUL 4.58m

47 403 Murphy-Cook, Maya Portland 4._41m 14-05.75
4.13m 4.41m 4.20m

- 37 Dorsett, Taj Boise State FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL

-- 634 Coker, Alanna Washington FOUL

FOUL FOUL FOUL
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-..-Women Long Jump

- 412 Powdrell, Nia
FOUL FOUL FOUL

Women Triple Jump

Portland State FOUL

Meet Record: M 44-11.75 2008
Dempsey Rec: R 45-07.75 2016

Erica McLain, Stanford
Andrea Geubelle, Unattached

Name Year School Finals
1 293 Evans, Samantha Montana 12.62m 41-05.00
11.97m FOUL 11.95m 11.71m 12.02m 12.62m
2 591 Geubelle, Andrea Unattached 12.57m 41-03.00
12.49m 12.57m 12.33m 10.84m PASS PASS
3 207 Ellis, Lexi Flying Ajs 12.33m 40-05.50
12.14m FOUL 12.31m 12.19m 12.21m 12.33m
4 540 Kwiatkowski, Maris Stanford 12.12m 39-09.25
11.82m 12.05m 11.83m FOUL 11.77m 12.12m
5 312 Walden, Arielle Montana 11.66m 38-03.25
10.70m FOUL 11.66m FOUL FOUL 11.61m
6 267 Moreland, Karina Idaho 11.62m 38-01.50
FOUL FOUL 11.62m FOUL 11.25m FOUL
7 133 Robertson, Ty"Jala Cal St. Fullerton 11.57m 37-11.50
11.40m FOUL 11.49m FOUL 11.41m 11.57m
8 584 Burr, Savannah Unattached 11.55m 37-10.75
FOUL 11.55m 10.90m FOUL 11.11m 10.25m
9 209 Heard, Saudia Flying Ajs T 11.53m 37-10.00
11.05m FOUL 11.52m 11.53m 11.47m FOUL
10 502 Brown, Ella Simon Fraser 11.44m 37-06.50
11.25m FOUL 11.44m
11 332 Pennington, Dezira Nevada 11.37m 37-03.75
FOUL FOUL 11.37m
12 232 Olstead, Andrea Grand Canyon 11.36m 37-03.25
11.10m 11.23m 11.36m
13 63 Hadley, Chloe Byu 11.31m 37-01.25
11.14m 11.31m 11.22m
14 323 Graves, Brittany Nevada 11.16m  36-07.50
FOUL FOUL 11.16m
15 235 Wilson, Kayla Grand Canyon 11.15m 36-07.00
FOUL FOUL 11.15m
16 99 Iriafen, Abibat Cal Poly 11.06m 36-03.50
10.58m 11.06m FOUL
17 124 Hamann, Laura Cal St. Fullerton 11.03m 36-02.25
FOUL 11.03m FOUL
18 450 Guerrero, Jordan San Francisco St. 10.98m 36-00.25
10.71m 10.98m 10.93m
19 263 Eruwa, Faith Idaho 10.97m 36-00.00
FOUL 10.97m 10.84m
20 177 Siltman, Rachel Concordia (Ore.) 10.96m 35-11.50
10.96m 10.93m FOUL
21 208 Wilford, Reiko Flying Aj"s 10.94m 35-10.75
10.77m FOUL 10.94m
22 371 Varela, Madelayne Oregon State 10.93m 35-10.50
10.93m 10.81m 10.92m
23 49 Bekar, Kiana British Columbia 10.92m 35-10.00

FOUL FOUL 10.92m
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--..Women Triple Jump

24 350 Schulz, Kristen NorWesters 10.90m 35-09.25
FOUL 10.80m 10.90m
25 304 Nicosia, Carla Montana 10.85m 35-07.25
10.71m 10.85m 10.78m
26 408 Vacek, Courtney Portland 10.83m  35-06.50
10.83m FOUL FOUL
27 178 Stephens, Chase Concordia (Ore.) 10.81m 35-05.75
10.31m 10.81m 10.62m
28 123 Gwacham, Ifunanya Cal St. Fullerton 10.80m 35-05.25
10.80m 10.73m 10.75m
29 50 Campbell, Olivia British Columbia 10.76m  35-03.75
10.63m 10.65m 10.76m
30 485 Fleming, Kathryn ( Seattle U. 10.75m 35-03.25
FOUL 10.75m FOUL
31 121 Gaston, Onyx Cal St. Fullerton 10.59m 34-09.00
10.45m 10.56m 10.59m
31 682 Pitts, Kathryn Western Oregon 10.59m 34-09.00
FOUL 10.59m 10.55m
33 16 Blalock, Alexia Alaska Anchorage 10.57m 34-08.25
10.26m 10.57m 8.69m
34 305 Page, Madison Montana 10.55m 34-07.50
10.21m 10.55m 10.45m
35 271 Richardson, Reed Idaho 10.51m 34-05.75
10.13m 10.51m FOUL
36 453 Hill, Angel San Francisco St. 10.48m 34-04.75
10.16m 10.06m 10.48m
37 270 Rauer, Jordyn Idaho 10.46m 34-04.00
10.33m FOUL 10.46m
38 482 Dasalla-Good, Cass Seattle U. 10.34m 33-11.25
10.34m FOUL FOUL
39 201 Murphy, Megan Eastern Washington 10.23m 33-06.75
10.23m FOUL FOUL
40 448 Duclayan, Kayla San Francisco St. 9.65m 31-08.00
FOUL FOUL 9.65m
-- 634 Coker, Alanna Washington FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
-— 37 Dorsett, Taj Boise State FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
Women Shot Put
Meet Record: M 60-08.75 2014 Tia Brooks, Nike
Dempsey Rec: R 60-08.75 2014 Tia Brooks, Nike
Name Year School Finals
1 179 Warren, McKenzie Concordia (Ore.) 17.10m 56-01.25
17.05m 17.10m FOUL 16.51m 16.54m 17.00m
2 537 Giger, Lena Stanford 15.15m  49-08.50
14.45m 14.37m 14.68m 15.07m 15.15m 14.97m
3 582 Ausman, Melissa Unattached 14.98m  49-01.75
13.67m FOUL 14.03m 14.28m 13.89m 14.98m
4 321 French, Brandi Nevada 14.70m  48-02.75
14_.36m 14.15m FOUL 13.85m 14.06m 14.70m
5 29 Day-Monroe, Sharon Asics 14_.66m  48-01.25
14.15m 13.86m 13.48m 14.66m FOUL 14.63m
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....Women Shot Put

6 237 Altice, Michelle Hawai i 14_.38m 47-02.25
13.32m 14.05m 13.29m 14.38m 13.79m 13.75m

7 249 Mendoza, Sabrina Hawai i 13.89m  45-07.00
13.37m 13.89m 13.62m 13.08m 13.65m FOUL

8 139 Bierly, Imani California 13.80m  45-03.50
11.65m 13.80m FOUL FOUL FOUL 13.34m

9 319 Dubois, Anna Nevada 13.75m 45-01.50
13.46m 13.75m 13.16m 13.18m 13.39m FOUL

9 27 Hawker, Amarissa Arizona 13.75m  45-01.50
13.34m 13.55m 13.75m PASS PASS PASS

11 101 Osby, Kiely Cal Poly 13.56m  44-06.00
12.95m 12.87m 13.56m

12 61 Freeland, Sierra Byu 13.52m  44-04.25
13.44m 12.89m 13.52m

13 26 Dulaney, Megan Arizona 13.40m  43-11.75
12.49m 12.66m 13.40m

14 174 Linenko, Katrina Concordia (Ore.) 13.37m  43-10.50
12.38m 13.37m 13.14m

15 454 Jones, Alexandra San Francisco St. 13.21m 43-04.25
12.51m 12.48m 13.21m

16 298 Hodgson, Samantha Montana 13.20m  43-03.75
12.32m 13.20m FOUL

17 182 Boudreau, Samantha Eastern Washington 13.16m  43-02.25
FOUL 13.16m 12.95m

18 70 Nagel, Kassie Byu 13.09m  42-11.50
12.94m 13.09m FOUL

19 175 MacDonald, Christi Concordia (Ore.) 13.05m 42-09.75
12.44m 13.05m FOUL

20 176 McKinnis, Rachel Concordia (Ore.) 12.96m  42-06.25
12.96m 12.37m FOUL

21 151 Parker, Destiny California 12.95m  42-06.00
12.59m 12.95m 12.78m

22 189 Flenoy, Paris Eastern Washington 12.91m  42-04.25
12.13m 12.20m 12.91m

23 229 Marston, Sasha-Gay Grand Canyon 12.86m  42-02.25
12.58m 12.86m 12.70m

24 301 Keleti, Allie Montana 12.77m 41-10.75
12.66m 12.77m 12.58m

25 478 Markham, Sammi Seattle Pacific 12.72m  41-08.75
11.96m 12.52m 12.72m

26 220 Barnett, Tarasue Grand Canyon 12_.71m 41-08.50
FOUL 12.71m FOUL

27 109 Scranton, Allison Cal Poly 12.66m 41-06.50
12.50m FOUL 12.66m

28 165 Homer, Ailyana Central Washington 12.65m 41-06.00
12.01m 12.65m FOUL

29 180 White, Nicole Concordia (Ore.) 12.58m 41-03.25
12.58m FOUL FOUL

30 245 Kamau, Mary Hawai i 12.44m  40-09.75
11.89m 12.44m 12.02m

31 299 Holmes, Kayla Montana 12.36m  40-06.75
12.36m FOUL FOUL

32 359 Guthrie-Baker, Syd Oregon State 12.27m  40-03.25

11.56m 12.27m 12.07m
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33 697 Mortensen, Megan Western Washington 12.25m  40-02.25
11.89m 12.25m 11.59m
34 83 Thompson, Leah Byu 12.10m 39-08.50
11.60m 11.96m 12.10m
35 136 Williams, Ciera Cal St. Fullerton 11.91m 39-01.00
11.60m FOUL 11.91m
36 181 wWillings, Tasha Concordia (Ore.) 11.85m 38-10.50
11.38m 11.35m 11.85m
37 130 Monrroy, Breanne Cal St. Fullerton 11.45m 37-06.75
10.32m 11.13m 11.45m
38 134 Sola, Bertha Cal St. Fullerton 11.35m 37-03.00
10.54m 10.07m 11.35m
39 196 Landis, Justean Eastern Washington 11.32m 37-01.75
11.32m 11.27m FOUL
40 256 Bates, Kolcie Idaho 11.25m 36-11.00
10.90m FOUL 11.25m
41 366 McShane, Lindsay Oregon State 11.10m  36-05.00
10.15m 11.10m 9.98m
42 491 Maddux, Mandie Seattle U. 10.95m  35-11.25
10.95m FOUL 10.13m
43 44 Noneman, Kendra Boise State 10.30m 33-09.50
FOUL 10.30m 10.06m
- 677 Huffman, Rachael Western Oregon FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
Women Weight Throw
Meet Record: M 71-01.50 2009 Loree Smith, NYAC
Dempsey Rec: R 73-06 2015 Ida Storm, UCLA
Name Year School Finals
1 151 Parker, Destiny California 19.54m 64-01.25
18.38m FOUL FOUL FOUL 19.54m FOUL
2 533 Allman, Valarie Stanford 19.24m 63-01.50
18.51m 18.92m FOUL 19.07m 19.24m FOUL
3 294 Feilzer, Hana Montana 18.44m 60-06.00
18.44m 17.53m 17.69m FOUL 18.25m FOUL
4 220 Barnett, Tarasue Grand Canyon 18.42m 60-05.25
16.45m 18.42m FOUL FOUL 16.78m 17.40m
5 281 Rogers, Camryn Kajaks Track 18.39m 60-04.00
15.80m 18.09m 18.39m 17.72m 17.22m FOUL
6 256 Bates, Kolcie Idaho 17.16m 56-03.75
16.40m 16.43m 16.42m FOUL 16.80m 17.16m
7 139 Bierly, Imani California 16.87m 55-04.25
15.31m 15.42m 16.87m 15.60m 15.66m FOUL
8 147 Kaaja, llse California 16.66m 54-08.00
15.80m 16.66m 14.41m FOUL 16.34m 16.40m
9 175 MacDonald, Christi Concordia (Ore.) 16.65m 54-07.50
16.17m 16.65m FOUL 15.92m FOUL 16.24m
10 418 Neale, Kirby Saint Martin®s 16.42m 53-10.50
15.94m 15.42m 16.42m
11 550 Moran, Shelby Super Throwe 16.40m 53-09.75
16.14m 16.40m 15.86m
12 165 Homer, Aiyana Central Washington 16.24m  53-03.50

16.24m FOUL 15.56m
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13

14

15

15

17

18

18

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

31

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

179 Warren, McKenzie
15.41m 15.03m 15.93m
229 Marston, Sasha-Gay
15.85m FOUL FOUL
189 Flenoy, Paris
15.41m 15.72m 15.84m
633 Chibuogwu, Onyie
15.84m FOUL FOUL
454 Jones, Alexandra
15.80m 15.18m 15.79m
298 Hodgson, Samantha
14.00m 15.44m FOUL
72 Nielsen, Sadie
15.44m FOUL 15.41m
567 Coward, Barbara
14.43m 15.30m FOUL
85 Vaitohi, Siale
14.49m 14.75m 15.29m
181 willings, Tasha
14.97m FOUL 15.13m
44 Noneman, Kendra
FOUL 15.12m 14.66m
27 Hawker, Amarissa
FOUL 14.06m 14.83m
368 Picknell, Rachel
14.42m 14.17m 13.42m
196 Landis, Justean
13.89m 14.34m FOUL
198 Lester, Samantha
14.07m 14.28m 14.06m
109 Scranton, Allison
14.19m 13.19m 13.01m
134 Sola, Bertha
14.15m FOUL 11.02m
188 Doepker, Madison
FOUL FOUL 14.14m
237 Altice, Michelle
FOUL 14.00m 13.32m
449 Gonzalez, Jayme
14.00m FOUL FOUL
677 Huffman, Rachael
13.53m FOUL 13.89m
366 McShane, Lindsay
13.88m FOUL 12.91m
155 Seyer, Emma
13.85m FOUL FOUL
61 Freeland, Sierra
FOUL 13.73m 13.51m
252 Sudbeck, Haleigh
FOUL FOUL 13.62m
176 McKinnis, Rachel
FOUL 13.56m FOUL
180 White, Nicole
12.31m 13.54m 12.85m
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Concordia (Ore.)
Grand Canyon
Eastern Washington
Washington

San Francisco St.
Montana

Byu

UC Irvine

Byu

Concordia (Ore.)
Boise State
Arizona

Oregon State
Eastern Washington
Eastern Washington
Cal Poly

Cal St. Fullerton
Eastern Washington
Hawai i

San Francisco St.
Western Oregon
Oregon State
California

Byu

Hawai i

Concordia (Ore.)

Concordia (Ore.)

15.93m

15.85m

15.84m

15.84m

15.80m

15.44m

15.44m

15.30m

15.29m

15.13m

15.12m

14.83m

14 .42m

14.34m

14.28m

14.19m

14.15m

14_.14m

14 .00m

14.00m

13.89m

13.88m

13.85m

13.73m

13.62m

13.56m

13.54m

52-03.25

52-00.00

51-11.75

51-11.75

51-10.00

50-08.00

50-08.00

50-02.50

50-02.00

49-07.75

49-07.25

48-08.00

47-03.75

47-00.75

46-10.25

46-06.75

46-05.25

46-04.75

45-11.25

45-11.25

45-07.00

45-06.50

45-05.25

45-00.50

44-08.25

44-06.00

44-05.25
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40 455 Jones, Brittnee San Francisco St. 13.42m 44-00.50
13.19m 13.42m FOUL

41 697 Mortensen, Megan Western Washington 13.34m  43-09.25
13.21m FOUL 13.34m

42 245 Kamau, Mary Hawaii 13.02m 42-08.75
11.37m 13.02m FOUL

43 359 Guthrie-Baker, Syd Oregon State 13.01m  42-08.25
12.25m FOUL 13.01m

44 701 Roberts, Sophia Western Washington 12.72m  41-08.75
12_.11m 12.72m 12.67m

45 199 Loop, Piper Eastern Washington 12.69m  41-07.75
12.69m FOUL FOUL

46 249 Mendoza, Sabrina Hawai i 12.42m 40-09.00
FOUL 12.18m 12.42m

47 136 Williams, Ciera Cal St. Fullerton 10.99m 36-00.75
10.99m FOUL FOUL

47 130 Monrroy, Breanne Cal St. Fullerton 10.99m  36-00.75

FOUL FOUL 10.99m
Indoor Pentathlon: #5 Women 800 Meter Run Indoor Pentathlon

Name Year School Finals H# Points

1 464 Nwaba, Barbara Santa Barbar 2:14.33 3 902

2 462 Lettow, Lindsay Santa Barbar 2:21.36 3 805

3 465 Benner, Brooke Seattle Pacific 2:22.16 2 794

4 461 Hawkins, Chari Santa Barbar 2:23.10 3 782

5 337 Tierney, Alexandra Nevada 2:24.01 2 770

6 360 Hallock, Kara Oregon State 2:24.18 3 768

7 5 Hensley, Hannah Academy of Art 2:24.70 3 761

8 10 Woch, Folke Academy of Art 2:24.87 2 759

9 651 Lester, Carly Washington 2:24.94 2 758

10 467 Cai, Scout Seattle Pacific 2:25.28 1 753
11 111 Viss, Keana Cal Poly 2:25.52 1 750
12 8 Presigny, Marion Academy of Art 2:26.45 3 738
13 709 Collier, Becky Westmont 2:27.30 2 727
14 601 Thompson, Alyssa Unattached 2:27.85 3 720
15 105 Ruback, Kirby Cal Poly 2:29.79 1 696
16 213 Mattson, Jestena Fresno State 2:32.26 2 665
17 193 Hamm, Kendra Eastern Washington 2:33.56 1 649
18 1 Caver, Briaunna Academy of Art 2:34.44 1 638
19 113 Agnew, Jordan Cal St. Fullerton 2:35.21 1 629
20 648 Jones-Toutant, Eli Washington 2:36.22 1 617
21 460 Sims, Kolbi San Jose St. 2:36.86 2 609
22 102 Rasmussen, Jessica Cal Poly 2:41.40 2 557
23 459 Childs, Jade San Jose St. 2:42.33 3 546
24 632 Budinich, Ericka Washington 2:44_.64 1 521
25 239 Brenzil, Alexis Hawai i 2:57.41 3 390
26 123 Gwacham, Ifunanya Cal St. Fullerton 3:10.75 2 272

Indoor Pentathlon: #1 Women 60 Meter Hurdles Indoor Pentathlon
Name Year School Finals H# Points

1 464 Nwaba, Barbara Santa Barbar 8.50 4 1017
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#1 Women 60 Meter Hurdles

Indoor Pentathlon

2 461 Hawkins, Chari Santa Barbar 8.56 4 1004
3 462 Lettow, Lindsay Santa Barbar 8.68 4 978
4 459 Childs, Jade San Jose St. 8.77 1 959
5 309 Stroot, Nicole Montana 8.83 1 946
6 360 Hallock, Kara Oregon State 8.88 4 935
7 8 Presigny, Marion Academy of Art 8.95 1 920
8 651 Lester, Carly Washington 9.11 5 887
9 601 Thompson, Alyssa Unattached 9.15 5 879
10 5 Hensley, Hannah Academy of Art 9.20 7 869
11 302 McLeod, Erika Montana 9.25 5 858
12 328 Menzel, Lea Nevada 9.26 5 856
13 10 Woch, Folke Academy of Art 9.34 5 840
14 337 Tierney, Alexandra Nevada 9.34 1 840
15 491 Maddux, Mandie Seattle U. 9.42 7 824
16 239 Brenzil, Alexis Hawai i 9.48 2 812
16 212 Hairston, Ciearah Fresno State 9.48 1 812
18 648 Jones-Toutant, Eli Washington 9.52 7 804
19 123 Gwacham, Ifunanya Cal St. Fullerton 9.57 3 794
20 102 Rasmussen, Jessica Cal Poly 9.63 3 783
21 465 Benner, Brooke Seattle Pacific 9.63 2 783
22 709 Collier, Becky Westmont 9.64 3 781
23 467 Cai, Scout Seattle Pacific 9.65 2 779
24 632 Budinich, Ericka Washington 9.74 2 761
25 193 Hamm, Kendra Eastern Washington 9.90 3 731
26 111 Viss, Keana Cal Poly 10.10 6 693
27 113 Agnew, Jordan Cal St. Fullerton 10.13 3 688
28 460 Sims, Kolbi San Jose St. 10.18 7 679
29 105 Ruback, Kirby Cal Poly 10.50 6 621
30 213 Mattson, Jestena Fresno State 10.60 7 604
31 1 Caver, Briaunna Academy of Art 10.96 6 543
Indoor Pentathlon: #2 Women High Jump Indoor Pentathlon
Name Year School Finals Points
1 464 Nwaba, Barbara Santa Barbar 1.82m 5-11.50 1003
1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.85
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O PPP XO XO XXO0 XXX
2 461 Hawkins, Chari Santa Barbar 1.70m 5-07.00 855
1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP 0 XXO XXX
3 709 Collier, Becky Westmont 1.67m 5-05.75 818
1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70
PPP PPP PPP  XO 0 0 XO XXX
4 459 Childs, Jade San Jose St. 1.64m 5-04.50 783
1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67
PPP 0 0 0 0 XXO XXX
4 462 Lettow, Lindsay Santa Barbar 1.64m 5-04.50 783
1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67
PPP PPP PPP PPP 0 0 XXX
4 460 Sims, Kolbi San Jose St. 1.64m 5-04.50 783

1.49
PPP

1.52 1.55 1.58
PPP 0 O

0

1.61 1.64 1.67
X0 XXX



University of Washington Huskies Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 7:05 PM 1/28/2017 Page 29
2017 UW Invitational - 1/27/2017 to 1/28/2017
Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA

Results
- -..Indoor Pentathlon: #2 Women High Jump Indoor Pentathlon

4 5 Hensley, Hannah Academy of Art 1.64m 5-04.50 783
1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67
PPP PPP PPP 0 XO XO XXX
4 8 Presigny, Marion Academy of Art 1.64m 5-04.50 783
1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67
PPP 0 0 PPP XXO 0 XXX
9 491 Maddux, Mandie Seattle U. 1.61m 5-03.25 747
1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64
0 PPP 0 XO XO XXX
9 601 Thompson, Alyssa Unattached 1.61m 5-03.25 747
1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64
PPP PPP  XO 0 X0 XXX
9 465 Benner, Brooke Seattle Pacific 1.61m 5-03.25 747
1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64
PPP PPP 0 XXO XXO XXX
12 360 Hallock, Kara Oregon State 1.58m 5-02.25 712
1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61
X0 0 0 XXO XXX
12 213 Mattson, Jestena Fresno State 1.58m 5-02.25 712
1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61
PPP PPP 0 XO XXX
12 239 Brenzil, Alexis Hawai i 1.58m 5-02.25 712
1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61
PPP PPP XO PPP XXO 0 XoO 0 0 XXX
15 302 McLeod, Erika Montana 1.55m 5-01.00 678
1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58
PPP 0 0 XXX
15 309 Stroot, Nicole Montana 1.55m 5-01.00 678
1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58
PPP 0 XXO XXX
17 648 Jones-Toutant, Eli Washington 1.52m 4-11.75 644
1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55
PPP PPP 0 0 0 X0 XO XXX
17 467 Cai, Scout Seattle Pacific 1.52m 4-11.75 644
1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58
PPP 0 PPP XXX
17 328 Menzel, Lea Nevada 1.52m 4-11.75 644
1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55
PPP PPP PPP 0 0 0 0 XXX
17 651 Lester, Carly Washington 1.52m 4-11.75 644
1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55
PPP PPP PPP 0 0 0 0 XXX
17 123 Gwacham, Ifunanya Cal St. Fullerton 1.52m 4-11.75 644
1.49 1.52 1.55
0 XXO XXX
17 10 Woch, Folke Academy of Art 1.52m 4-11.75 644
1.49 1.52 1.55
0 0 XXX
23 102 Rasmussen, Jessica Cal Poly 1.49m 4-10.50 610
1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52
PPP 0 PPP 0 XXO XO XXX
23 193 Hamm, Kendra Eastern Washington 1.49m 4-10.50 610

1.34
PPP

1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46
PPP PPP 0 XO

1.49 1.52
X0 XXX
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25 105 Ruback, Kirby Cal Poly 1.46m 4-09.50 577
1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49
PPP PPP  XO 0 0 XXX

25 111 Viss, Keana Cal Poly 1.46m 4-09.50 577
1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49
PPP 0O PPP XO XO XXX

25 337 Tierney, Alexandra Nevada 1.46m 4-09.50 577
1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49
PPP PPP 0 0 XXO XXX

28 113 Agnew, Jordan Cal St. Fullerton 1.43m 4-08.25 544
1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46
PPP X0 XXO 0 XXX

28 632 Budinich, Ericka Washington 1.43m 4-08.25 544
1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46

0 Xo 0 0 XXX

30 1 Caver, Briaunna Academy of Art 1.40m 4-07.00 512
1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43
PPP 0 XXO XXX

Indoor Pentathlon: #4 Women Long Jump Indoor Pentathlon

Name Year School Finals Points
1 462 Lettow, Lindsay Santa Barbar 5.66m  18-07.00 747
5.66m FOUL 5.51m
2 461 Hawkins, Chari Santa Barbar 5.61m 18-05.00 732
FOUL 5.61m FOUL
3 213 Mattson, Jestena Fresno State 5.59m 18-04.25 726
5.29m 5.59m 5.11m
4 601 Thompson, Alyssa Unattached 5.53m 18-01.75 709
5.27m 5.53m 5.43m
5 8 Presigny, Marion Academy of Art 5.52m 18-01.50 706
5.51m 5.52m 5.52m
6 5 Hensley, Hannah Academy of Art 5.45m 17-10.75 686
5.40m FOUL 5.45m
7 360 Hallock, Kara Oregon State 5.41m 17-09.00 674
5.31m 5.29m 5.41m
8 464 Nwaba, Barbara Santa Barbar 5.38m 17-08.00 665
FOUL 5.38m 5.38m
9 460 Sims, Kolbi San Jose St. 5.30m 17-04.75 643
FOUL 5.30m 4.95m
10 459 Childs, Jade San Jose St. 5.24m 17-02.25 626
5.19m 5.24m FOUL
11 102 Rasmussen, Jessica Cal Poly 5.18m 17-00.00 609
5.18m 4.91m 4.95m
11 632 Budinich, Ericka Washington 5.18m 17-00.00 609
4.88m 4.74m 5.18m
13 467 Cai, Scout Seattle Pacific 5.02m 16-05.75 565
5.02m 4.52m PASS
14 10 Woch, Folke Academy of Art 5.00m 16-05.00 559
4.85m 4.98m 5.00m
15 651 Lester, Carly Washington 4.99m 16-04.50 557
4.99m 4.81m 4.75m
16 337 Tierney, Alexandra Nevada 4.96m  16-03.25 548

4.96m 4.88m 4.75m
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17 193 Hamm, Kendra Eastern Washington 4._.93m 16-02.25 540
4.78m 4.91m 4.93m
18 709 Collier, Becky Westmont 4.92m 16-01.75 538
4.69m 4.90m 4.92m
19 239 Brenzil, Alexis Hawaii 4.89m 16-00.50 530
4.89m FOUL 4.71m
20 465 Benner, Brooke Seattle Pacific 4 .85m 15-11.00 519
4.68m 4.85m 4.69m
21 648 Jones-Toutant, Eli Washington 4.83m 15-10.25 514
4.83m 4.76m 4.67m
22 123 Gwacham, Ifunanya Cal St. Fullerton 4.82m 15-09.75 511
4.82m 4.66m 4.62m
23 105 Ruback, Kirby Cal Poly 4._.76m 15-07.50 495
4.62m 4.76m 4.36m
24 113 Agnew, Jordan Cal St. Fullerton 4._.66m 15-03.50 469
4.66m 4.51m 4.53m
25 111 Viss, Keana Cal Poly 4 _64m 15-02.75 464
4.61m 4.53m 4.64m
26 491 Maddux, Mandie Seattle U. 4.61m 15-01.50 456
4.61m 4.30m 4.38m
27 1 Caver, Briaunna Academy of Art 4._.43m 14-06.50 411
4.34m 4.19m 4.43m
Indoor Pentathlon: #3 Women Shot Put Indoor Pentathlon
Name Year School Finals Points
1 464 Nwaba, Barbara Santa Barbar 13.93m 45-08.50 789
13.06m 12.12m 13.93m
2 239 Brenzil, Alexis Hawal i 12.50m 41-00.25 694
12.50m 11.38m 11.95m
3 461 Hawkins, Chari Santa Barbar 11.70m 38-04.75 641
11.70m 11.27m 10.64m
4 462 Lettow, Lindsay Santa Barbar 11.66m 38-03.25 639
11.06m 10.29m 11.66m
5 459 Childs, Jade San Jose St. 11.44m 37-06.50 624
10.07m 11.29m 11.44m
6 10 Woch, Folke Academy of Art 11.26m 36-11.50 612
10.58m 11.26m 11.21m
7 1 Caver, Briaunna Academy of Art 10.79m 35-05.00 581
10.16m 10.79m 10.63m
8 123 Gwacham, Ifunanya Cal St. Fullerton 10.78m 35-04.50 581
10.18m 10.30m 10.78m
9 460 Sims, Kolbi San Jose St. 10.57m 34-08.25 567
10.13m 10.57m 10.28m
10 491 Maddux, Mandie Seattle U. 10.55m 34-07 .50 566
9.77m 10.55m 9.99m
11 328 Menzel, Lea Nevada 10.51m 34-05.75 563
10.51m FOUL 10.08m
11 360 Hallock, Kara Oregon State 10.51m 34-05.75 563
10.51m 10.42m 10.49m
13 302 McLeod, Erika Montana 10.22m 33-06.50 544
10.22m 9.44m 9.74m
14 213 Mattson, Jestena Fresno State 10.20m 33-05.75 543

10.20m 10.03m FOUL
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15 601 Thompson, Alyssa Unattached 10.09m 33-01.25 535
9.87m 10.09m 9.74m

16 309 Stroot, Nicole Montana 9.95m 32-07.75 526
9.95m 9.84m FOUL

17 709 Collier, Becky Westmont 9.82m 32-02.75 518
9.17m 9.82m 9.52m

18 111 Viss, Keana Cal Poly 9.77m  32-00.75 514
8.91m 9.77m 9.51m

19 337 Tierney, Alexandra Nevada 9.73m 31-11.25 512
9.46m 9.73m 9.11m

20 102 Rasmussen, Jessica Cal Poly 9.47m 31-01.00 495
9.47m 9.12m 8.21m

21 467 Cai, Scout Seattle Pacific 9.37m 30-09.00 488
9.37m 8.92m 9.07m

22 105 Ruback, Kirby Cal Poly 9.27m  30-05.00 482
8.51m 9.27m 9.13m

23 632 Budinich, Ericka Washington 9.24m 30-03.75 480
9.24m 8.74m FOUL

24 8 Presigny, Marion Academy of Art 9.21m 30-02.75 478
8.52m 8.81m 9.21m

25 113 Agnew, Jordan Cal St. Fullerton 9.12m 29-11.25 472
8.53m 9.12m 8.26m

26 648 Jones-Toutant, Eli Washington 8.95m 29-04.50 461
8.95m 8.80m 8.36m

27 465 Benner, Brooke Seattle Pacific 8.61m 28-03.00 439
8.21m 8.61m 8.20m

28 651 Lester, Carly Washington 8.14m 26-08.50 408
FOUL 7.53m 8.14m

29 5 Hensley, Hannah Academy of Art 7.93m  26-00.25 395
7.85m 7.93m 7.61m

30 193 Hamm, Kendra Eastern Washington 7.81m 25-07.50 387

7.81m 7.55m 7.65m

Women Indoor Pentathlon

Meet Record: M 4507 2011
Dempsey Rec: R 4507 2011

Brianne Theisen, Oregon
Brianne Theisen, Oregon

Name Year School Finals
1 464 Nwaba, Barbara Santa Barbar 4376
2 461 Hawkins, Chari Santa Barbar 4014
3 462 Lettow, Lindsay Santa Barbar 3952
4 360 Hallock, Kara Oregon State 3652
5 8 Presigny, Marion Academy of Art 3625
6 601 Thompson, Alyssa Unattached 3590
7 459 Childs, Jade San Jose St. 3538
8 5 Hensley, Hannah Academy of Art 3494
9 10 Woch, Folke Academy of Art 3414
10 709 Collier, Becky Westmont 3382
11 465 Benner, Brooke Seattle Pacific 3282
12 460 Sims, Kolbi San Jose St. 3281
13 651 Lester, Carly Washington 3254
14 213 Mattson, Jestena Fresno State 3250
15 337 Tierney, Alexandra Nevada 3247
16 467 Cai, Scout Seattle Pacific 3229
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17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
24
26

239
102
648
111
193
632
105
113
123

1

Brenzil, Alexis
Rasmussen, Jessica
Jones-Toutant, Eli
Viss, Keana

Hamm, Kendra
Budinich, Ericka
Ruback, Kirby
Agnew, Jordan
Gwacham, Ifunanya
Caver, Briaunna

Men 60 Meter Dash

Results

Hawai i

Cal Poly
Washington

Cal Poly

Eastern Washington
Washington

Cal Poly

Cal St. Fullerton
Cal St. Fullerton
Academy of Art

3138
3054
3040
2998
2917
2915
2871
2802
2802
2685

Meet Record: M 6.53 2015
Dempsey Rec: R 6.50 2015

Joe Morris, Unlimited Speed

Ryan Bailey, Nike

Name Year School Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 1147 Morris, Joe Unattached 6.69q 2
2 1036 McTear, Jamarius Seattle Speed 6.70 2
3 1134 Donigian, Alex Unattached 6.729 3
4 804 Tsumba, Tatenda Byu 6.85q 1
5 905 Flannigan, Marcus Grand Canyon 6.88q 2
6 1164 Abosi, Stephen Vancouver Th 6.89q 2
7 814 Davis, Diab California 6.899 1
8 1088 Brandt-Sims, lIsaia Stanford 6.90q 4
9 781 Brown, Clark Byu 6.90 3
10 1037 Webb, Myles Seattle Speed 6.92 1
11 1192 Strong, Lucas Washington 6.94 3
12 910 Marerro, Dionee Grand Canyon 6.95 1
13 1196 Winfrey, Khalil Washington 6.96 4
14 906 Girk, Ryan Grand Canyon 6.96 3
15 1117 Linde, James Trinity Western 7.01 4
16 865 Garcia, Jose Eastern Washington 7.03 3
17 839 Ooley, Kyler Central Washington 7.04 4
17 871 Mathews, Jonah Eastern Washington 7.04 1
19 1008 Schmidt, Spenser Portland State 7.08 3
20 1156 Swinton, Grant Unattached 7.09 2
21 870 Lack, Dawson Eastern Washington 7.15 1
Men 60 Meter Dash QUALIFYING
Meet Record: M 6.53 2015 Joe Morris, Nike
Dempsey Rec: R 6.50 2015 Ryan Bailey, Nike
Name Year School Prelims H#
1 1164 Abosi, Stephen Vancouver Th 6.86q 2
2 1196 Winfrey, Khalil Washington 6.929 1
3 1192 Strong, Lucas Washington 6.93qg 5
4 1037 Webb, Myles Seattle Speed 6.94q 6
5 905 Flannigan, Marcus Grand Canyon 6.96q 4
6 1190 Spano, Jacopo Washington 6.97q 6
7 865 Garcia, Jose Eastern Washington 7.04qg 1
8 871 Mathews, Jonah Eastern Washington 7.06q 3
9 839 Ooley, Kyler Central Washington 7.07q9 2

6.893
6.901
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

785
1156
906
910
1117
1008
870
1066
768
747
912
1214
926
748
1139
930
1005
920
1042
1078
1264

Fantroy, Rickey
Swinton, Grant
Girk, Ryan
Marerro, Dionee
Linde, James
Schmidt, Spenser
Lack, Dawson

Mah, Nathan

Aono, Michael
Davis, Jonathan
Mayfield, Tevin
Fortier, Devon
Duclos, Randy
Douglas, Brandon
Garner, Trevontee
McCaw, Rikki
Park, Se Min
Winfield, William
Carrasco, Alexandr
Harley, Brandan
Thompson, Drew

Men 60 Meter Dash

Results
Byu 7.07q
Unattached 7.08q
Grand Canyon 7.08q
Grand Canyon 7.08q
Trinity Western 7.09q
Portland State 7.11q
Eastern Washington 7.12q
Simon Fraser 7.14
British Columbia 7.15
Azusa Pacific 7.19
Grand Canyon 7.21
Western Oregon 7.21
Idaho 7.24
Azusa Pacific 7.24
Unattached 7.25
Idaho 7.26
Portland State 7.36
Grand Canyon 7.39
Seattle U. 7.40
Southern Utah 7.42
Idaho 7.42

P WOAOARANOODODTWWRFRNWRFROORLAMAOO ™

Meet Record: M 6.53 2015
Dempsey Rec: R 6.50 2015

Joe Morris, Unlimited Speed
Ryan Bailey, Nike

Name Year School Finals H#
Finals
1 1147 Morris, Joe Unattached 6.64 2
2 1036 McTear, Jamarius Seattle Speed 6.71 2
3 1134 Donigian, Alex Unattached 6.72 1
4 804 Tsumba, Tatenda Byu 6.75 1
5 1164 Abosi, Stephen Vancouver Th 6.82 1
6 814 Davis, Diab California 6.88 2
7 1088 Brandt-Sims, lIsaia Stanford 6.95 1
Men 200 Meter Dash
Meet Record: M 21.12 2011 Rubin Williams, Heritage TC
Dempsey Rec: R 20.84 2010 Ryan Bailey, Nike
Name Year School Finals H#
1 804 Tsumba, Tatenda Byu 21.48 1
2 719 Dodson, Jeremy Adidas 21.58 1
3 1190 Spano, Jacopo Washington 21.64 3
4 1117 Linde, James Trinity Western 21.72 2
5 905 Flannigan, Marcus Grand Canyon 21.86 2
6 1192 Strong, Lucas Washington 21.91 5
7 781 Brown, Clark Byu 22.03 5
8 1172 Croson, Ryan Washington 22.12 8
9 723 Gray, Darrion Alaska Anchorage 22.17 6
10 943 Mihelich, Jake Linfield 22 .27 3
11 747 Davis, Jonathan Azusa Pacific 22.28 7
12 1008 Schmidt, Spenser Portland State 22.34 6
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13 1196 Winfrey, Khalil Washington 22.39 9
14 1096 Kurtz, Frank Stanford 22.40 6
15 749 Finical, Richard Azusa Pacific 22.44 4
16 906 Girk, Ryan Grand Canyon 22.44 10
17 1014 Hand, Jackson Saint Martin®s 22 .46 7
18 1154 Ros, Taylor Unattached 22.46 8
19 828 Meech, Connor California 22.51 10
20 716 Poitier, Kaze Academy of Art 22.54 4
21 814 Davis, Diab California 22.55 4
22 969 Reneau, Sterling Montana 22.56 2
23 1066 Mah, Nathan Simon Fraser 22.58 10
24 1185 Palmer, Jason Washington 22.61 4
25 1193 Thomas, Michael Washington 22.63 5
26 849 Brown, Adam Concordia (Ore.) 22.66 7
27 910 Marerro, Dionee Grand Canyon 22.77 3
28 1111 Ayin, Nicholas Trinity Western 22.85 7
29 745 Brown, Kyle Azusa Pacific 22.91 6
30 1013 Wood, Christian Portland State 22.99 9
31 854 Felix, Glen Concordia (Ore.) 23.00 6
32 1039 Beasley, Keith Seattle U. 23.03 11
33 1236 Jones, Daniel Western Washington 23.03 8
34 1242 Mallula, Lane Western Washington 23.07 3
35 839 Ooley, Kyler Central Washington 23.09 9
36 748 Douglas, Brandon Azusa Pacific 23.09 5
37 930 McCaw, Rikki Idaho 23.30 11
38 1240 Lovercamp, Reid Western Washington 23.46 10
39 1005 Park, Se Min Portland State 23.48 11
40 1229 Cummings, Cordell Western Washington 23.50 11
41 926 Duclos, Randy Idaho 23.63 12
42 1017 Swayne, Latrelle Saint Martin®"s 23.74 8
43 1224 Bosscher, Aaron Western Washington 24.42 12
44 1044 Claiborne, Kailan Seattle U. 24.61 12
45 1041 Brown, Steve Seattle U. 24.70 11
46 903 Allanarem, lsaac Grand Canyon 26.86 5
Men 400 Meter Dash
Meet Record: M 46.43 2007 Alex Harcourt, Washington
Dempsey Rec: R 46.03 2013 Mike Berry, Oregon
Name Year School Finals H#
1 811 Chohan, Paramveer California 47 .34 5
2 759 Martinez, Fernando Boise State 48.16 8
3 1154 Ros, Taylor Unattached 48.22 8
4 1128 Anderson, Jeshua Unattached 48.29 9
5 1064 Kelloway, Daniel Simon Fraser 48.31 8
6 775 Walker, Shaquille Brooks Beast TC 48.36 9
7 1268 ayesu, benjamin Unattached 48.60 3
8 749 Finical, Richard Azusa Pacific 48.62 5
9 799 Scheible, Max Byu 48.67 7
10 914 Phelps, Anthony Grand Canyon 48.87 8
11 821 Johnson, Cole California 49.00 6
12 943 Mihelich, Jake Linfield 49.01 9
13 828 Meech, Connor California 49.16 2
14 1215 Holmberg, AJ Western Oregon 49.28 3
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15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

1168
795
969

1003

1085

1101

1267

1223

1038

1074
745

1091

1078

1014

1039

1175
729
746
931
928

1129
716
800
880

1142

1034
837

1240

1001

Brown, Andrew
Mecham, Scott
Reneau, Sterling
Gable, Mitchell
Body, Julian
Westlund, Isaac
Terry, Philip
Whitaker, Aaron
Aguilar-Nelson, Ja
Webster, Joel
Brown, Kyle
Dolese, Colin
Harley, Brandan
Hand, Jackson
Beasley, Keith
Flynn, Walker
Remington, Daniel
Brusenback, Chris
Middleton, lan
Gerling, Blake
Ayers, Alex
Poitier, Kaze
Serrano, Jesus
Upmeyer, Austin
Herrera, Oscar
Ramsey, Justin
Bullo, Nick
Lovercamp, Reid
Welch, Jack
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Washington

Byu

Montana

Portland State
Stanford

Stanford

Grand Canyon
Western Oregon
Seattle U.

Simon Fraser
Azusa Pacific
Stanford

Southern Utah
Saint Martin®s
Seattle U.
Washington

Alaska Anchorage
Azusa Pacific
Idaho

Idaho

Unattached

Academy of Art

Byu

Eastern Washington
Unattached

Seattle Pacific
Central Washington
Western Washington
Portland

49._.30
49_.32
49_.32
49._40
49 .53
49 .57
49.68
49.75
49.82
49.94
50.09
50.10
50.17
50.25
50.33
50.33
50.41
50.48
50.48
50.50
50.51
50.58
50.77
50.84
51.12
51.32
51.75
51.82
52.17
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Men 800 Meter Run

Meet Record: M 1:46.97 2016
Dempsey Rec: R 1:46.36 2010

Shaquille Walker, BYU
Andrew Wheating, Oregon

Name Year School Finals H#
1 778 Alvarado, Abraham Byu 1:50.34 6
2 1159 Lambourne, Clay Utah State 1:50.37 5
3 798 Ross, Connor Byu 1:50.55 5
4 773 Windle, Drew Brooks Beast 1:50.70 6
5 735 Kibet, Collins Arizona 1:51.03 6
6 819 Hamilton 111, Euge California 1:51.07 6
7 776 Low, Chris Brooks Elite 1:51.11 6
8 1125 Smith, Tyler U. of Victoria 1:51.15 5
9 1183 Nelson, Blake Washington 1:51.17 5
10 784 Dickson, Marcus Byu 1:51.42 5
11 1090 Dinger, Tai Stanford 1:51.44 5
12 1124 Restall, Brendon U. of Victoria 1:51.85 6
13 1213 Dempsey, Josh Western Oregon 1:52.05 4
14 1077 Espino, George Southern Utah 1:52.43 5
15 1158 Beutler, Jordan Utah State 1:52.50 5
16 810 Castro, Gerardo California 1:53.08 4
17 824 Lewis, Josh California 1:53.32 4
18 878 Stahl, Logan Eastern Washington 1:53.71 1
19 1174 Fletcher, Mason Washington 1:53.75 6
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20 1171 Cantle, Jonathan
21 927 Ellenwood, Dean
22 1263 White, Christian
23 995 Mazelli, Trent
24 940 Palmer, Matthew
25 1116 Lam, James

26 1127 Lopez, Carlos

27 973 Wallin, Jordon
28 1246 Sager, Kyler

29 1006 Richardson, Ben
30 968 Pease, Karsten
31 1063 Freinhofer, Dylan
32 1202 Muller, Reid

33 939 Grundy, Gilbert
34 1144 Kirk, Devan

35 860 Speidel, Paris
36 1218 Normandeau, Thomas
37 899 Smith, Kinsly

38 885 Phillips, Ryan
39 727 Miller, Jesse

40 997 Roux, Malcolm

41 883 Guerrero, Daniel
42 818 Gonzalez, lvan
43 721 Day, Joe

Men 1 Mile Run

Results

Washington

Idaho

Stanford
Portland

Jacuzzi Boys AC
Trinity Western
UC Riverside
Montana

Western Washington
Portland State
Montana

Simon Fraser
Washington St.
Jacuzzi Boys AC
Unattached
Concordia (Ore.)
Western Oregon
Gonzaga

Fresno Pacific
Alaska Anchorage
Portland

Fresno Pacific
California
Alaska Anchorage

3.80
3.98
4.12
4.25
4.28
4.62
4.62
4 .88
5.02
5.17
5.53
5.61
5.67
5.67
5.73
6.39
6.50
6.51
7.16
7.19
7.47
7.93
9.46
2.67
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Meet Record: M 3:55.75 2010
Dempsey Rec: R 3:53.89 2016

Chris Solinsky, Nike
lzaic Yorks, Washington

Name Year School Finals H#

1 1104 Knight, Justyn Syracuse 3:59.54 5

2 978 Wheating, Andrew Nike 3:59.61 5

3 772 Kidder, Brannon Brooks Beast 3:59.68 5

4 1160 Maggard, Dillon Utah State 4:01.68 5

5 1221 Ribich, David Western Oregon 4:02.30 5

6 822 Joyce, Thomas California 4:02.83 5

7 1105 Avila, Eric Team Run Eugene 4:03.32 5

8 1080 Knevelbaard, Kasey Southern Utah 4:04.14 4

9 979 Abda, Harun Nike Otc 4:05.06 5

10 1076 Collins, Josh Southern Utah 4:05.34 4
11 774 Basting, Bryce Brooks Beast TC 4:05.57 4
12 1098 Ostberg, Alex Stanford 4:05.74 4
13 1153 Riva, Thomas Unattached 4:06.07 5
14 787 Franco, Talem Byu 4:06.44 3
15 743 Bruchet, Luc Asics/Canada 4:06.98 5
16 1204 Ryan, Paul Washington St. 4:07.06 4
17 1135 Elkaim, Jeramy Unattached 4:07.23 5
18 1000 Thies, Jeff Portland 4:07.73 5
19 1123 Peterson, Cole U. of Victoria 4:07.73 4
20 1108 Hixon, Jared Team Run Eugene 4:07.86 4
21 1079 Kennell, Liam Southern Utah 4:08.02 3
22 790 Horrocks, Chase Byu 4:08.17 4
23 1157 Tate, Mike Unattached 4:08.22 5
24 1089 Buttinger, Scott Stanford 4:09.26 4
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25 1206 Teigen, Chandler Washington St. 4:09.50 4
26 766 Uchikoshi, Yusuke Boise State 4:09.70 4
27 992 Johnson, Brady Portland 4:10.59 3
28 891 Garrard, Zac Gonzaga 4:10.95 3
29 1020 Driscoll, Ryan San Francisco 4:10.99 2
30 1072 Vargas, Carlos Simon Fraser 4:11.52 3
31 1122 Penner, lsaac U. of Victoria 4:11.59 3
32 1253 Penrod, Zack Wichita State 4:11.71 2
33 755 Ghali, Melika Boise State 4:12.13 3
34 998 Schutte, Noah Portland 4:12.38 2
35 1182 Moussa, Mahmoud Washington 4:12.70 3
36 1022 Shepherd, Edward San Francisco 4:13.77 2
37 820 Hogan, John California 4:14.17 1
38 988 Ball, Tim Portland 4:14.23 2
39 1106 Benson, Doug Team Run Eugene 4:14.28 2
40 763 Richardson, Tom Boise State 4:14.55 3
41 1217 Nading, Dustin Western Oregon 4:15.08 1
42 762 Rafla, Andrew Boise State 4:15.37 4
43 898 Sicalo, Jerry Gonzaga 4:15.84 1
44 1165 Barringer, Charlie Washington 4:15.94 2
45 1146 Morello, Connor Unattached 4:16.00 2
46 934 Stark, Nathan Idaho 4:17.03 1
47 1148 Orndorf, Logan Unattached 4:17.45 2
48 809 Burkhardt, Andrew California 4:17.73 2
49 733 Davila, Hunter Arizona 4:18.51 1
50 932 Ollar, Grayson Idaho 4:19.10 1
51 754 DeHaven, Addison Boise State 4:19.73 2
52 1030 Tooley, Jean Bapti Santa Clara 4:19.94 1
53 888 Beard, Mitchell Gonzaga 4:20.32 1
54 941 Young, Stephen Jay Jacuzzi Boys 4:20.34 2
55 1048 Hebert, Jacques Seattle U. 4:20.62 1
56 987 Aebi, Carter Portland 4:23.70 1
57 823 Leach, Max California 4:24 .55 1
58 833 Spencer, Cole California 4:24.70 2
59 1195 Williams, Keith Washington 4:24_90 4
60 740 Vasquez, Emilio Arizona 4:27.38 1
-— 1121 Hoff, Brendan U. of Victoria DNF 3
Men 3000 Meter Run
Meet Record: M 7:44.20 2014 Lawi Lalang, Arizona
Dempsey Rec: R 7:43.08 2012 Ryan Hill, NC State
Name Year School Finals H#
1 1177 Gilbert, Colby Washington 7:45.71 4
2 742 Philibert-Thibouto Asics Canada (Caul) 7:46.22 4
3 836 Brannen, Nathan Canada 7:47.18 4
4 806 Young, Clayton Byu 7:49.76 4
5 1152 Ratcliffe, Thomas Unattached 7:53.23 4
6 1136 Elliott, David Unattached 7:55.44 4
7 890 Fraley, Troy Gonzaga 7:58.14 4
8 793 Linkletter, Rory Byu 7:58.81 4
9 788 Harper, Jonathan Byu 7:59.17 4
10 1092 Fahy, Steven Stanford 8:03.83 4
11 921 Greenwald, Jeremy Hudson Elite 8:04.42 4
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

1179
1119
1252
780
812
728
847
756
783
896
1023
893
1209
1094
1149
996
1109
1161
1207
1208
895
1186
761
1115
1102
894
1093
1176
794
1137
1251
1029
713
714
897
766
753
1191
991
764
1114
1052
1019
1028
1201
752
796
1120
1021
1205
1113
924
1255
1150
733

Huxham, Fred
White, Declan
Jocis, Ugis
Briggs, Mitchell
Corcoran, Garrett
Notz, Dominik
Kent, Justin
Haller, Miler
Carney, Daniel
Perrin, Jake
Short, Alex
Kopczynski, Scott
Cross, Jordan
Hurlock, Blair
Parsons, Alek
Peloquin, Tristan
Hurt, Tripp
Smith, Brody
Wadhwani, Nathan
Williams, Michael
McCandless, Conor
Parpart, Gavin
Park, Rhys
DeSchiffart, Joel
Wharton, Sam
Manley, Kellen
Gibson, Patrick
Gardner, Andrew
McLelland, Brayden
Fowler, John
Wise, Andrew
Davidson, Jack
Alriau, Gatien
Fontanarosa, Pierr
Quintana, Dillon
Uchikoshi, Yusuke
Campbell, Riley
Strome, David
Horen, Joseph
Rojas, Matlazomatl
de Jong, Caleb
Seidel, Matt
Aziz, Mohamed
Berriatua, Joey
Little, Kyler
Austin, Chandler
Montanez, Nicolas
Evans, Derrick
Nicklason, Hugh
Schrag, Kennan
Colyn, Nick
Delcourt, Tim
Thompson, Daniel
Proctor, Tibebu
Davila, Hunter
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Washington
Trinity Western
Wichita State
Byu

California
Alaska Anchorage
Coastal Track Club
Boise State

Byu

Gonzaga

San Francisco
Gonzaga

Weber State
Stanford
Unattached
Portland

Team Run Eugene
Utah State
Washington St.
Washington St.
Gonzaga
Washington
Boise State
Trinity Western
Stanford
Gonzaga
Stanford
Washington

Byu

Unattached
Western Washington
Santa Clara
Academy of Art
Academy of Art
Gonzaga

Boise State
Boise State
Washington
Portland

Boise State
Trinity Western
Seattle U.

San Francisco
Santa Clara
Washington St.
Boise State

Byu

U. of Victoria
San Francisco
Washington St.
Trinity Western
Idaho

Gonzaga
Unattached
Arizona

8:12.70
8:13.14
8:13.91
8:16.17
8:17.97
8:18.49
8:18.81
8:19.28
8:19.35

:20.08
20.41
0.45
1.57
1.77
2.68
3.27
3.28
3.48
3.81
3.99
4.41
5.40
5.65
6.10
6.32
7.07
7.40
7.43
8.25
8.33
8.38
8.44
9.20
0.70
1.01
1.06
1.40
1.46
1.47
1.56
2.44
3.50
3.80
4.30
4.60
5.55
7.00
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67 736 McQueen, Chase Arizona 8:37.70 1
68 1140 Gregory, Ryan Unattached 8:38.00 2
69 999 Symmes, Keegan Portland 8:39.40 2
70 1060 de Dalmases, Mateo Simon Fraser 8:39.80 1
71 739 Thorne, Travis Arizona 8:41.10 1
72 833 Spencer, Cole California 8:42.61 2
73 901 Thompson, Kyle Gonzaga 8:44.70 2
74 758 Lautenslager, Jeff Boise State 8:46.52 3
75 960 Alexander, Paden Montana 8:48.10 1
76 902 Truax, Sammy Gonzaga 8:48.60 1
7 789 Hedquist, Alex Byu 8:49.78 2
-- 1105 Avila, Eric Team Run Eugene DNF 4
-— 883 Guerrero, Daniel Fresno Pacific DNF 2
-- 1082 Reed, Aidan Southern Utah DNF 3
- 787 Franco, Talem Byu DNF 2
-— 1165 Barringer, Charlie Washington DNF 4
Men 5000 Meter Run
Meet Record: M 13:42.08 2015 Jason Witt, BYU
Dempsey Rec: R 13:29.94 2012 Chris Thompson, Oregon Track
Name Year School Finals H#

1 807 Brandt, Robert California 14:05.08 1
2 994 Martinez, Danny Portland 14:14.55 1
3 1083 Wright, Matthew Southern Utah 14:14.78 1
4 1107 Eimstad, Brian Team Run Eugene 14:16.11 1
5 1110 Kremske, Dan Team Run Eugene 14:17.89 1
6 834 Tu, Cameron California 14:23.88 1
7 982 Mitchell, Isaac Northwest Nazarene 14:34.93 1
8 1067 Miller, Sean Simon Fraser 14:37.59 1
9 990 Haughey, Gabriel Portland 14:38.34 1
10 1251 Wise, Andrew Western Washington 14:39.59 2
11 915 Proctor, Samuel Grand Canyon 14:39.65 2
12 724 Kangogo, Edwin Alaska Anchorage 14:41.02 1
13 916 Retana, Jose Grand Canyon 14:41.53 1
14 892 Kaderabek, Max Gonzaga 14:42 .07 1
15 1002 Cisneros, Alejandr Portland State 14:43.07 1
16 868 Johnsen, Colton Eastern Washington 14:45.04 2
17 846 Wiley, Turner Club Northwest 14:45.10 1
18 1200 Levora, Sam Washington St. 14:48.24 1
19 1084 McDermott, Noah St. Mary®s (Cal.) 14:52.98 2
20 1059 Charlton, Braeden Simon Fraser 14:55.13 2
21 935 Stucker, Dwain Idaho 14:58.83 2
22 760 McCormick, Keegan Boise State 14:59.89 2
23 900 Tarbath, Forest Gonzaga 15:02.70 2
24 1040 Boudouris, Eli Seattle U. 15:03.98 2
25 1197 Cooper, Andrew Washington St. 15:04.01 2
26 830 Okada, Takeshi California 15:04.28 1
27 1082 Reed, Aidan Southern Utah 15:05.15 2
28 1054 Weaver, Chay Seattle U. 15:07.09 1
29 1126 Irani, Arman UC Riverside 15:07.18 2
30 751 Porter, Jeremy Azusa Pacific 15:10.05 2
31 974 Wellington, Nathan Montana 15:10.22 2
32 1046 Davidson-Turner, C Seattle U. 15:24.92 2
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33 866 Hommel, Matthew Eastern Washington 15:27.72 2
34 1047 Flannery, Tyler Seattle U. 15:29.00 2
35 1233 Hayes, Dylan Western Washington 15:43.60 2
36 1198 Dean, Cameron Washington St. 15:45.57 2
Men 60 Meter Hurdles
Meet Record: M 7.61 2014 Ashton Eaton, Nike
Dempsey Rec: R 7.60 2016 Devon Allen, Oregon
Name Year School Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 813 Davis, Ashtyn California 7.83q 1
2 1128 Anderson, Jeshua Unattached 8.08q 2
3 1188 Simpson, Eric Washington 8.21q 2
4 808 Brendel, Tyler California 8.23q 1
5 925 Doucette, Ben Idaho 8.26q 4
6 920 Winfield, William Grand Canyon 8.30qg 3
7 718 Wright, Quinlan Academy of Art 8.34q 3
8 800 Serrano, Jesus Byu 8.36g 1
9 914 Phelps, Anthony Grand Canyon 8.38 2
10 923 Baxter, Mack Idaho 8.40 4
11 912 Mayfield, Tevin Grand Canyon 8.43 1
12 962 Armstrong, Chase Montana 8.43 3
13 1087 Brady, Daniel Stanford 8.44 4
14 1004 Golaube, Kamal Portland State 8.50 1
15 805 Walker, Jackson Byu 8.50 2
16 1085 Body, Julian Stanford 8.52 3
17 799 Scheible, Max Byu 8.52 4
18 771 Schultze, Kenneth British Columbia 8.59 3
19 770 Pavel, Bogdan British Columbia 8.68 2
Men 60 Meter Hurdles QUALIFYING
Meet Record: M 7.61 2014 Ashton Eaton, Nike
Dempsey Rec: R 7.60 2016 Devon Allen, Oregon
Name Year School Prelims H#
1 808 Brendel, Tyler California 8.23q 2
2 718 Wright, Quinlan Academy of Art 8.42q 3
3 936 Stuffle, Zion Idaho 8.43qg 1
4 912 Mayfield, Tevin Grand Canyon 8.47q 1
5 923 Baxter, Mack Idaho 8.47q 1
6 920 Winfield, William Grand Canyon 8.47q 2
7 799 Scheible, Max Byu 8.54q 5
8 1004 Golaube, Kamal Portland State 8.56q 4
9 805 Walker, Jackson Byu 8.57q 4
10 770 Pavel, Bogdan British Columbia 8.599 3
11 1087 Brady, Daniel Stanford 8.60q 4
12 962 Armstrong, Chase Montana J8.61g 5 8.603
13 872 McAdams, Tremaine Eastern Washington J8.61 2 8.609
14 841 Scott, Trevaughn Central Washington 8.69 5
15 855 Gamza, Andrey Concordia (Ore.) 8.71 3
16 857 Phillips, James Concordia (Ore.) 8.93 5
17 1229 Cummings, Cordell Western Washington 8.98 1
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..-.-Men 60 Meter Hurdles QUALIFYING

18 837 Bullo, Nick Central Washington 9.13 3
19 1224 Bosscher, Aaron Western Washington 9.17 4
20 1073 Voloshin, Daniel Simon Fraser 9.54 2
Men 60 Meter Hurdles
Meet Record: M 7.61 2014 Ashton Eaton, Nike
Dempsey Rec: R 7.60 2016 Devon Allen, Oregon
Name Year School Finals H#
inals
1 813 Davis, Ashtyn California 7.75 2
2 1128 Anderson, Jeshua Unattached 8.04 2
3 1188 Simpson, Eric Washington 8.15 1
4 925 Doucette, Ben Idaho 8.17 2
5 808 Brendel, Tyler California 8.23 1
6 920 Winfield, William Grand Canyon 8.30 1
7 718 Wright, Quinlan Academy of Art 8.32 2
8 800 Serrano, Jesus Byu 8.36 1
Men 4x400 Meter Relay
Meet Record: M 3:07.77 2007 Baylor
Anderson, Iglehart-Summers, Mutai, Betters
Dempsey Rec: R 3:06.98 2005 Oregon, Oregon
Anderson, Inico, lkwuakor, Scherer
School Finals H#
1 Byu “A* 3:13.11 4
1) 795 Mecham, Scott 2) 798 Ross, Connor
3) 778 Alvarado, Abraham 4) 799 Scheible, Max
2 California “A" 3:13.98 4
1) 811 Chohan, Paramveer 2) 828 Meech, Connor
3) 821 Johnson, Cole 4) 819 Hamilton 111, Eugene
3 Stanford “"A" 3:16.56 4
1) 1091 Dolese, Colin 2) 1085 Body, Julian
3) 1263 White, Christian 4) 1101 Westlund, Isaac
4 Alaska Anchorage “"A- 3:16.74 3
1) 725 Lindsay, Liam 2) 723 Gray, Darrion
3) 730 Taylor, Nicholas 4) 720 Commandeur, Adam
5 Simon Fraser "A" 3:16.88 3
1) 1066 Mah, Nathan 2) 1071 Tsygankov, Vladislav
3) 1074 Webster, Joel 4) 1064 Kelloway, Daniel
6 Portland State “A" 3:20.17 2
1) 1013 Wood, Christian 2) 1006 Richardson, Ben
3) 1011 Wilder, Antoine 4) 1003 Gable, Mitchell
7 ldaho “"AT 3:20.67 2
1) 923 Baxter, Mack 2) 927 Ellenwood, Dean
3) 931 Middleton, lan 4) 936 Stuffle, Zion
8 Byu "B- 3:23.12 3
1) 781 Brown, Clark 2) 790 Horrocks, Chase
3) 784 Dickson, Marcus 4) 800 Serrano, Jesus
9 Concordia (Ore.) “A- 3:24.18 1
1) 849 Brown, Adam 2) 857 Phillips, James
3) 854 Felix, Glen 4) 855 Gamza, Andrey
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--.-Men 4x400 Meter Relay
10 Washington “A* 3:25.00 4
1) 1185 Palmer, Jason 2) 1193 Thomas, Michael
3) 1171 Cantle, Jonathan 4) 1188 Simpson, Eric
11 Western Oregon "B* 3:32.38 1
1) 1211 Chin, Michael 2) 1270 Pablo, Anthony
3) 1216 Marson, Parker 4) 1212 Crosswhite, Justin
12 Simon Fraser “B*" 3:33.71 2
1) 1070 Torres, Richard 2) 1063 Freinhofer, Dylan
3) 1055 Abebe, Yonathan 4) 1072 Vargas, Carlos
-- Western Washington “A* DNF 1
1) 1229 Cummings, Cordell 2) 1224 Bosscher, Aaron
3) 1240 Lovercamp, Reid 4) 1242 Mallula, Lane
Men Distance Medley
Meet Record: M 9:28.35 2009 Arkansas
McClary, Skidmore, Bilbrew, Ulrey
Dempsey Rec: R 9:21.77 2010 OTC, Oregon Track Club
Symmonds, Scherer, Mulder, Leer
School Finals H#
1 Western Oregon “A* 9:45.45 2
1) 1217 Nading, Dustin 2) 1215 Holmberg, AJ
3) 1213 Dempsey, Josh 4) 1221 Ribich, David
2 Southern Utah “A* 9:48.48 2
1) 1080 Knevelbaard, Kasey 2) 1078 Harley, Brandan
3) 1077 Espino, George 4) 1076 Collins, Josh
3 Stanford “"A" 9:50.04 2
1) 1098 Ostberg, Alex 2) 1087 Brady, Daniel
3) 1089 Buttinger, Scott 4) 1090 Dinger, Tai
4 Washington “"A* 9:54.28 2
1) 1183 Nelson, Blake 2) 1172 Croson, Ryan
3) 1174 Fletcher, Mason 4) 1195 Williams, Keith
5 Simon Fraser “A" 9:54.51 2
1) 1061 Doherty, Rowan 2) 1064 Kelloway, Daniel
3) 1072 Vargas, Carlos 4) 1068 Rouleau, Marc-Antoine
6 California “A~ 9:58.44 2
1) 824 Lewis, Josh 2) 821 Johnson, Cole
3) 810 Castro, Gerardo 4) 809 Burkhardt, Andrew
7 California "B* 9:59.21 2
1) 823 Leach, Max 2) 811 Chohan, Paramveer
3) 818 Gonzalez, lvan 4) 820 Hogan, John
8 Academy of Art “A- 10:02.75 2
1) 714 Fontanarosa, Pierre 2) 718 Wright, Quinlan
3) 715 Martinez, Kristian 4) 713 Airiau, Gatien
9 Alaska Anchorage "A*" 10:03.45 2
1) 727 Miller, Jesse 2) 720 Commandeur, Adam
3) 721 Day, Joe 4) 726 Mendenhall, Michael
10 Eastern Washington <A~ 10:14.27 1
1) 878 Stahl, Logan 2) 867 Jackson, Chez
3) 882 Zachman, Steaven 4) 869 Kitzan, lIsaac
11 Western Oregon "B* 10:14.66 1
1) 1218 Normandeau, Thomas 2) 1223 Whitaker, Aaron
3) 1211 Chin, Michael 4) 1212 Crosswhite, Justin

12 Portland “A" 10:20.05 1
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--..-Men Distance Medley
1) 995 Mazelli, Trent 2) 1001 welch, Jack
3) 993 Knutzen, Brent 4) 1260 Lomax, Sam
13 Seattle Pacific "A" 10:36.24 1
1) 1033 Phan, Jesse 2) 1034 Ramsey, Justin
3) 1262 Sterling, Clark 4) 1031 Halladay, Ben
14 Western Washington “A* 10:48.16 1
1) 1232 Hamel, Eric 2) 1226 Cirlincione, Dario
3) 1247 Spiller, Keaton 4) 1230 Giese, Logan
Men High Jump
Meet Record: M 7-04.50 2010 Mike Mason, Valley Royals TC
Dempsey Rec: R 7-07 2010 Jesse Williams, Nike
Name Year School Finals
1 1162 Lovett, Django Valley Royals 2.20m 7-02.50

1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.15 2.20 2.23
PPP PPP PPP 0 XoO 0 XXX
2 1026 Kirkwood, Benjamin Santa Barbar J2.20m 7-02.50
1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.15 2.20 2.23
PPP 0 0 0 0 XXO XXX

3 984 Milligan, Ben Oregon 2.15m 7-00.50
1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.15 2.20
PPP 0 0 0 0 XXX

4 779 Blackham, Zachary Byu J2._.15m 7-00.50

1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.15 2.20
PPP PPP 0 0 XO XXX
5 1151 Purcell, Darius Unattached J2.15m 7-00.50
1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.15 2.20
PPP PPP 0 X0 XO XXX
6 1016 Smith, Mikel Saint Martin®s 2.10m 6-10.75
1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.15
PPP PPP PPP 0 XXX
7 741 Frederick, Norris Asics J2.10m 6-10.75
1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.15
PPP X0 XO XO XXX
8 1173 Fausset, Bryce Washington 2.05m 6-08.75
1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10
PPP 0 0 0 0 XXX
9 767 Johnson, Kyley Bowerman TC J2.05m 6-08.75
1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10
PPP PPP 0 X0 XO XXX
10 1180 Jensen, Cole Washington 2.00m 6-06.75
1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05
0 0 0 0 XXX
11 980 Hoberg, Cole Northwest Nazarene J2.00m 6-06.75
1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05
PPP PPP XO XO XXX
12 887 Wolfe, Jacoby George Fox J2.00m 6-06.75
1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05
PPP PPP 0 XXO XXX
13 769 Della Siega, Joel British Columbia J2.00m 6-06.75
1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05
PPP  XO 0 XXO XXX
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14 722 Gladden, Tevin Alaska Anchorage 1.95m 6-04.75
1.95 2.00
0 XXX
14 867 Jackson, Chez Eastern Washington 1.95m 6-04.75
1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00
0 0 0 XXX
16 1264 Thompson, Drew Idaho J1.95m 6-04.75
1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00
0 Xo 0 XXX
17 881 Wallace, Forrest Eastern Washington J1.95m 6-04.75
1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00
0 0 X0 XXX
18 1099 Rex, Trevor Stanford J1.95m 6-04.75
1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00
X0 0 XO XXX
19 1155 Swanson, Brandon Unattached 1.90m 6-02.75
1.85 1.90 1.95
PPP 0 XXX
19 886 Geiger, Devin George Fox 1.90m 6-02.75
1.85 1.90 1.95
0 0 XXX
21 875 Morgan, Andrew Eastern Washington J1.90m 6-02.75
1.85 1.90 1.95
0 XXO XXX
22 972 Spadt, Parker Montana 1.85m 6-00.75
1.85 1.90
XXO0 XXX
- 808 Brendel, Tyler California NH
1.85
XXX
-— 1050 Peters, Cam Seattle U. NH
1.85
XXX
- 816 Frazier, Noel California NH
1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10
PPP PPP PPP XXX
Men Pole Vault
Meet Record: M 19-00.75 2004 Toby Stevenson, Unattached
Dempsey Rec: R 19-00.75 2004 Toby Stevenson, Unattached
Name Year School Finals
1 977 Cunningham, Logan Nike 5.61m 18-04.75
4.66 4.81 4.96 5.11 5.26 5.41 5.46 5.51 5.56 5.61 5.66 5.71
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP XO PPP XXO PPP 0 PPP XXX
2 845 Keller, Levi Club Northwest 5.51m 18-01.00
4.66 4.81 4.96 5.11 5.26 5.41 5.46 5.51 5.56 5.61 5.66 5.71
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O PPP PPP PPP XXX
3 976 Arnold, Mike Nike 5.41m  17-09.00
4.66 4.81 4.96 5.11 5.26 5.41 5.46 5.51
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP 0 PPP XXX
4 911 Marshall, Scott Grand Canyon 5.26m 17-03.00
4.66 4.81 4.96 5.11 5.26 5.41

PPP PPP XO XO 0 XXX
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5

10

11

12

13

14

15

15

17

18

19

20

21

22

1189
4.66
PPP
986
4.66
PPP
844
4.66
PPP
1187
4.66
PPP
1131
4.66
PPP
981
4.66
PPP
765
4.66
PPP
1194
4.06
PPP
1254
4.66
PPP
1238
4.06
PPP
791
4.66
PPP
801
4.66
PPP
1133
4.66
X0
1141
4.06
PPP
825
4.06
PPP
805
4.66
X0
838
4.06
X0
1249
4.06
0

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 7:05 PM 1/28/2017 Page 46
2017 UW Invitational - 1/27/2017 to 1/28/2017

Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA

Results

Smith, Chase Washington
4.81 4.96 5.11 5.26 5.41

PPP 0 0 XO XXX
Walsh, Cole Oregon

4.81 4.96 5.11 5.26 5.41

PPP PPP PPP
Woepse, Mike

X0 XXX

Chula Vista Elite

4.81 4.96 5.11 5.26 5.41 5.46

PPP PPP XXO
Shugart, Zachary
4.81 4.96 5.11 5.26

PPP XXO 0 XXX
Berry, Joe
4.81 4.96 5.11 5.26

0 XXO 0 XXX
Lewis, Payton
4.81 4.96 5.11

PPP 0 XXX
Stoddard, Camden
4.81 4.96 5.11

PPP XXO XXX
Weiler, Joseph
4.21 4.36 4.51 4.66

PPP PPP X0 0
Green, Joe
4.81 4.96

0 XXX
Kordas, Gordon
4.21 4.36 4.51 4.66

PPP 0 0 X0
Jarvis, Jake
4.81 4.96

X0 XXX
Shirley, Jameson
4.81 4.96

X0 XXX
Brown, Kyle
4.81 4.96

XXO XXX
Halik, Kevin
4.21 4.36 4.51 4.66

PPP PPP X0 0
Lind, Andrew
4.21 4.36 4.51 4.66

PPP 0 XXO 0
Walker, Jackson
4.81

XXX
Landis, Kodiak
4.21 4.36 4.51 4.66

0 XXO 0 XXX
Thomas, Adam
4.21 4.36 4.51 4.66
0 X0 X0 XXX

X0 XPP XX

Washington

Unattached

Northwest Nazarene

Boise State

Washington

4.81 4.96 5.11

X0 XXO XXX
Willamette Striders

Western Washington

4.81 4.96

0 XXX
Byu

Byu

Unattached

Unattached

4.81
XXX

California

4.81
XXX

Byu

Central Washington

Western Washington

J5.26m

J5.26m

J5.26m

5.11m

5.11m

4.96m

J4.96m

J4.96m

4._.81m

J4._.81m

J4._.81m

J4._.81m

J4._.81m

4.66m

J4.66m

J4.66m

4 _51m

J4.51m

17-03.00

17-03.00

17-03.00

16-09.25

16-09.25

16-03.25

16-03.25

16-03.25

15-09.25

15-09.25

15-09.25

15-09.25

15-09.25

15-03.50

15-03.50

15-03.50

14-09.50

14-09.50
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23 963 Dringman, Brett
4.06 4.21 4.36 4.51 4.66
PPP PPP 0 XXO XXX
24 1234 Hino, Jacob
4.06 4.21 4.36 4.51 4.66
PPP X0 X0 XXO XXX
25 831 Schwartz, Matthew
4.06 4.21
0 XXX
- 961 Alme, Jakob
4.06 4.21 4.36
PPP PPP XXX
-— 1012 Winkle, Keegan
4.06 4.21 4.36
PPP PPP XXX
- 808 Brendel, Tyler
4.06 4.21
PPP XXX
-- 1166 Black, Blaise
4.66 4.81
PPP XXX
-- 1227 Coelho, Matt
4.06
XXX
-- 1181 Marcus, Lev
4.66
XXX
-- 1167 Bowler, Jacob
4.66 4.81 4.96
PPP PPP XXX

Men Long Jump

Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA

Results
Montana J4 _.51m 14-09.50
Western Washington J4._.51m 14-09.50
California 4._.06m 13-03.75
Montana NH
Portland State NH
California NH
Washington NH
Western Washington NH
Washington NH
Washington NH

Meet Record: M 26-01.75 2008
Dempsey Rec: R 26-07.75 2008

Reindell Cole, Cal State - Northridg
Norris Frederick, Washington

Name Year School Finals

1 1138 Gallaugher, Robbie Unattached 7 .44m 24-05.00
FOUL 7.36m 7.14m 7.44m FOUL FOUL

2 905 Flannigan, Marcus Grand Canyon 7.43m 24-04.50
6.92m 7.29m 5.67m FOUL 7.16m 7.43m

3 873 McGee, Keshun Eastern Washington 7.35m  24-01.50
6.90m 7.19m 6.97m 7.00m 7.35m FOUL

4 777 Adegoke, Tomi Byu 7.14m 23-05.25
FOUL 7.14m 6.95m 7.06m FOUL FOUL

5 1250 van Tuinen, Nathan Western Washington 6.97m 22-10.50
FOUL 6.97m 6.85m 6.68m 6.55m 6.83m

6 1071 Tsygankov, Vladisl Simon Fraser 6.88m 22-07.00
6.71lm 6.88m 6.60m 6.65m 6.66m 6.42m

7 1222 Troutman, Alani Western Oregon 6.82m 22-04.50
6.76m 6.43m FOUL 6.60m 6.78m 6.82m

8 1010 Toku, Kodzo Portland State 6.76m 22-02.25
6.47m 6.76m FOUL 6.55m 6.69m 6.51m

9 1015 Manago, Anthony Saint Martin®s 6.74m 22-01.50
6.74m 5.32m 6.21m 6.65m FOUL FOUL
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----Men Long Jump
10 1008 Schmidt, Spenser Portland State 6.70m 21-11.75
6.70m PASS PASS
11 884 McDaniel, Donte Fresno Pacific 6.68m 21-11.00
6.64m 6.50m 6.68m
12 857 Phillips, James Concordia (Ore.) 6.57m 21-06.75
6.53m 6.45m 6.57m
12 1243 Mataya, Rudy Western Washington 6.57m 21-06.75
6.47m 6.57m 6.28m
14 913 Olear, Jude Grand Canyon 6.56m 21-06.25
6.56m FOUL 6.53m
15 835 Wethington, Karste California 6.52m 21-04.75
FOUL 6.41m 6.52m
16 840 Plummer, Luke Central Washington 6.48m 21-03.25
FOUL FOUL 6.48m
17 785 Fantroy, Rickey Byu 6.45m 21-02.00
6.01lm 6.45m 6.19m
18 1009 Simpson, Justin Portland State 6.36m 20-10.50
5.69m 5.81m 6.36m
18 808 Brendel, Tyler California 6.36m 20-10.50
6.36m FOUL 6.28m
20 1225 Chhim, Somit Western Washington 6.34m 20-09.75
FOUL FOUL 6.34m
21 1073 Voloshin, Daniel Simon Fraser 6.23m 20-05.25
6.00m 6.23m FOUL
22 1155 Swanson, Brandon Unattached 6.18m 20-03.50
6.18m 5.98m 6.12m
23 1245 Ringold, Jacob Western Washington 5.98m 19-07.50
5.92m 5.98m FOUL
24 1264 Thompson, Drew Idaho 5.89m 19-04.00
5.83m 5.89m FOUL
25 1045 Cornell, Ryan Seattle U. 5.82m 19-01.25
5.38m FOUL 5.82m
26 1049 Kenison, Jordan Seattle U. 5.79m 19-00.00
5.79m 5.58m 5.64m
27 805 Walker, Jackson Byu 5.77m 18-11.25
FOUL 5.77m FOUL
-— 1053 Smith, Aidan Seattle U. FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
-— 1241 Makrakis, Nick Western Washington FOUL
FOUL FOUL PASS
-- 1117 Linde, James Trinity Western FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
Men Triple Jump
Meet Record: M 54-06.50 2003 Julien Kapek, USC
Dempsey Rec: R 54-06.50 2003 Julien Kapek, USC
Name Year School Finals
1 884 McDaniel, Donte Fresno Pacific 15.22m  49-11.25
14.51m 15.03m 15.22m FOUL 15.20m 14.61m
2 1169 Burns, Casey Washington 15.16m  49-09.00
14.94m 15.16m 15.02m 15.08m FOUL 14.51m
3 1100 Uudmae, Jaak Stanford 15.08m  49-05.75

14.86m 15.08m 14.28m 14.54m 14.65m PASS
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----Men Triple Jump
4 873 McGee, Keshun Eastern Washington 14.84m  48-08.25
14.84m 14.57m FOUL PASS PASS PASS
5 913 Olear, Jude Grand Canyon 14.82m  48-07.50
14.51m 14.67m 14.16m 14.16m 14.82m 14.77m
6 840 Plummer, Luke Central Washington 14 _.50m 47-07.00
13.86m 14.50m FOUL 14.41m 14.50m 14.46m
7 835 Wethington, Karste California 14.39m  47-02.50
14.20m FOUL 14.01m FOUL FOUL 14.39m
8 785 Fantroy, Rickey Byu 14.31m  46-11.50
13.63m 14.30m 14.31m 13.85m 13.66m PASS
9 1010 Toku, Kodzo Portland State 14.10m  46-03.25
FOUL 13.55m 14.10m 13.28m FOUL 13.50m
10 843 Whittaker, Zach Central Washington 14.09m  46-02.75
13.07m FOUL 14.09m
11 929 Magee, Jonny Idaho 14.02m  46-00.00
14.02m 13.79m 13.88m
12 1112 Brown, Denzel Trinity Western 13.89m  45-07.00
13.89m 13.27m 13.15m
13 1118 Postma, Aaron Trinity Western 13.87m  45-06.25
13.86m 13.55m 13.87m
14 1225 Chhim, Somit Western Washington 13.60m  44-07.50
12.91m 13.02m 13.60m
15 777 Adegoke, Tomi Byu 13.50m  44-03.50
13.50m FOUL 13.44m
16 1049 Kenison, Jordan Seattle U. 13.43m 44-00.75
12.87m 13.43m FOUL
17 1245 Ringold, Jacob Western Washington 12.77m  41-10.75
12.77m FOUL 12.76m
-— 1257 Davidenko, Anton Unattached FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
-— 1045 Cornell, Ryan Seattle U. FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
Men Shot Put
Meet Record: M 68-09 2015 Ryan Crouser, Texas
Dempsey Rec: R 70-05.25 2008 Ryan Whiting, Arizona St
Name Year School Finals
1 938 Pless, David Iron Wood TC 19.64m 64-05.25
18.40m 19.18m FOUL 19.14m FOUL 19.64m
2 732 Castle, Aaron Arizona 18.73m 61-05.50
18.27m 18.73m 18.10m 17.97m 18.04m FOUL
3 832 Simon, Peter California 18.52m 60-09.25
18.46m 18.43m 18.52m FOUL FOUL 18.13m
4 1145 Koch, Josh Unattached 17 .51m 57-05.50
16.66m 17.51m 16.93m FOUL 17.13m FOUL
5 1097 Newman, Tristen Stanford 17.05m 55-11.25
17.05m 16.96m 16.86m 16.84m FOUL FOUL
6 874 Miller, Scott Eastern Washington 16.95m 55-07.50
FOUL 15.57m 16.67m FOUL FOUL 16.95m
7 734 Gardenkrans, Vikto Arizona 16.77m 55-00.25
FOUL 16.77m 16.76m 16.34m FOUL FOUL
8 827 McMorris, Malik California 16.60m 54-05.50

FOUL 16.60m 14.72m FOUL FOUL FOUL
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....Men Shot Put

9 1081 Kovar, Jayson Southern Utah 16.37m 53-08.50
16.37m FOUL FOUL 16.23m FOUL 16.23m

10 815 Esparza, Matthew California 16.35m 53-07.75
FOUL 16.30m 16.35m

11 965 Jackson, Nick Montana 16.31m  53-06.25
FOUL 16.31m FOUL

12 792 Jarvis, Jefferson Byu 16.22m  53-02.75
16.22m FOUL FOUL

12 1184 Padilla, Jose Washington 16.22m 53-02.75
14.91m 16.02m 16.22m

14 933 Short, Zack Idaho 15.63m  51-03.50
15.63m FOUL 15.16m

15 842 Tafoya, Armando Central Washington 15.53m 50-11.50
14.86m FOUL 15.53m

16 864 Cunningham, Aaron Eastern Washington 15.50m 50-10.25
FOUL FOUL 15.50m

17 967 Morris, Kyle Montana 15.13m 49-07.75
FOUL 15.13m 14.88m

18 1244 Pless, Brandon Western Washington 15.03m  49-03.75
14.47m 15.03m 14.78m

19 861 Vea, Cyrius Concordia (Ore.) 14.94m  49-00.25
FOUL 14.94m 14.70m

20 856 Nichols, Sam Concordia (Ore.) 14.89m  48-10.25
14.89m 14.44m 14.81m

21 1075 Brunsvik, Cannon Southern Utah 14.88m 48-10.00
14.43m 14.88m FOUL

22 848 Bridge, Caleb Concordia (Ore.) 14.69m  48-02.50
14.69m FOUL 13.77m

23 853 Elder, Brett Concordia (Ore.) 14.63m  48-00.00
14_.63m FOUL FOUL

24 876 Obert, Aaron Eastern Washington 13.94m  45-09.00
13.94m 13.81m FOUL

25 908 Hamberlin, Josh Grand Canyon 13.87m  45-06.25
13.85m 13.87m 13.32m

26 942 Lieder, Jeff Linfield 13.79m  45-03.00
12.97m 13.79m FOUL

27 851 Chamberlain, Jakob Concordia (Ore.) 13.72m  45-00.25
12.45m 13.72m 13.37m

28 922 Bauman, Matthew Pe Idaho 12.63m  41-05.25
12.56m 12.63m FOUL

29 805 Walker, Jackson Byu 12.21m  40-00.75
12.21m FOUL 11.63m

-— 964 Grajeda, Oliver Montana FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL

Men Weight Throw

Meet Record: M 75-07.50 2010 Michael Mai, US Army

Dempsey Rec: R 77-05.25 2015 Conor McCullough, USC

Name Year School Finals

1 1143 Hoffman, Zeb Unattached 19.19m 62-11.50
18.50m 19.19m 18.52m FOUL FOUL 18.71m

2 1097 Newman, Tristen Stanford 18.54m  60-10.00

17.72m 18.31m FOUL 18.54m FOUL FOUL
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--.--Men Weight Throw

3 815 Esparza, Matthew California 18.50m 60-08.50
FOUL 17.92m 17.75m 17.69m 18.50m FOUL

4 786 Foutz, Jacob Byu 18.01m 59-01.25
17.85m 17.73m FOUL FOUL 17.47m 18.01m

5 1081 Kovar, Jayson Southern Utah 17.20m 56-05.25
FOUL 16.78m 17.02m FOUL 17.20m FOUL

6 1239 Lee, Bryan Western Washington 17.04m 55-11.00
15.34m FOUL 16.07m 16.57m 17.04m 16.65m

7 842 Tafoya, Armando Central Washington 17.01m 55-09.75
FOUL FOUL 16.79m FOUL FOUL 17.01m

8 1244 Pless, Brandon Western Washington 16.58m 54-04.75
16.58m FOUL 16.15m 16.01m 15.86m FOUL

9 864 Cunningham, Aaron Eastern Washington 16.51m 54-02.00
16.24m 16.44m FOUL FOUL 16.51m FOUL

10 1170 Campbell, Carey Washington 16.04m 52-07.50
14.15m 15.50m 16.04m

11 922 Bauman, Matthew Pe Idaho 15.73m 51-07.25
15.73m FOUL 15.67m

12 832 Simon, Peter California 15.66m 51-04.50
15.66m PASS PASS

13 1018 Wilkens, Mitch Saint Martin®s 15.63m 51-03.50
FOUL 15.63m FOUL

14 863 Buck, Shawn Eastern Washington 15.48m 50-09.50
14.33m 15.48m FOUL

15 1210 Allen, Kegan Western Oregon 15.08m  49-05.75
15.08m FOUL 14.82m

16 879 Tyler, Dante Eastern Washington 15.03m  49-03.75
14.56m 15.03m 13.68m

17 817 Godsil, Marshall California 14 .94m 49-00.25
FOUL 14.59m 14.94m

18 1058 Behncke, Peter Simon Fraser 14._86m 48-09.00
14.86m 14.80m 14.46m

19 876 Obert, Aaron Eastern Washington 14.45m  47-05.00
13.93m 14.45m 14.12m

20 827 McMorris, Malik California 14 _.00m 45-11.25
14_.00m FOUL 13.96m

21 908 Hamberlin, Josh Grand Canyon 13.88m  45-06.50
13.88m FOUL 13.65m

22 964 Grajeda, Oliver Montana 13.31m  43-08.00
13.31m FOUL FOUL

23 933 Short, Zack Idaho 13.04m  42-09.50
12.47m 12.58m 13.04m

24 1062 Driver, Jayden Simon Fraser 12.55m 41-02.25
11.00m 11.49m 12.55m

25 967 Morris, Kyle Montana 12.49m  40-11.75
FOUL FOUL 12.49m

26 851 Chamberlain, Jakob Concordia (Ore.) 12.27m  40-03.25
FOUL FOUL 12.27m

-— 852 Denniston, Joe Concordia (Ore.) FOUL

FOUL FOUL FOUL
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Heptathlon: #1 Men 60 Meter Dash Heptathlon

Name Year School Finals H# Points
1 1025 Hopkins, Thomas Santa Barbar 7.03 2 872
2 737 Mickens, Avery Arizona 7.06 3 861
3 985 Modin, Mitch Oregon 7.06 2 861
4 904 Carpenter, Grant Grand Canyon 7.13 2 837
5 1178 Gordon, Josh Washington 7.16 2 826
6 917 Ricou, Pierre-loui Grand Canyon 7.22 2 806
7 877 Pullin, Aaron Eastern Washington 7.22 3 806
8 731 Turner, Travis Alaska Anchorage 7.25 3 796
9 909 Johnson, Timmy Grand Canyon 7.28 2 785
10 1024 FitzSimons Jr, Tho Santa Barbar 7.36 3 759
11 919 Turner, Adam Grand Canyon 7.44 3 732
12 738 Shattuck, Dion Arizona 7.46 1 726
13 1027 Scarvelis, Steven Santa Barbar 7.48 1 719
14 970 Reynolds, Dylan Montana 7.51 1 710
15 971 Riley, Josh Montana 7.52 1 706
16 850 Brown, Gino Concordia (Ore.) 7.65 1 665
17 975 Whitcutt, Grant Montana 7.78 1 625
Heptathlon: #7 Men 1000 Meter Run Heptathlon

Name Year School Finals Points
1 850 Brown, Gino Concordia (Ore.) 2:38.99 885
2 1027 Scarvelis, Steven Santa Barbar 2:43.20 838
3 970 Reynolds, Dylan Montana 2:43.86 831
4 731 Turner, Travis Alaska Anchorage 2:44_.94 819
5 1178 Gordon, Josh Washington 2:45.58 812
6 971 Riley, Josh Montana 2:47.84 788
7 738 Shattuck, Dion Arizona 2:52.29 742
8 985 Modin, Mitch Oregon 2:56.43 700
9 877 Pullin, Aaron Eastern Washington 2:58.92 675
10 909 Johnson, Timmy Grand Canyon 2:59.40 670
11 919 Turner, Adam Grand Canyon 3:00.44 660
12 737 Mickens, Avery Arizona 3:02.24 642
13 975 Whitcutt, Grant Montana 3:03.69 629
14 904 Carpenter, Grant Grand Canyon 3:09.57 574
- 917 Ricou, Pierre-loui Grand Canyon DNF
-—- 1024 FitzSimons Jr, Tho Santa Barbar DNF
Heptathlon: #5 Men 60 Meter Hurdles Heptathlon

Name School Finals H# Points
1 1025 Hopkins, Thomas Santa Barbar 8.29 3 910
2 985 Modin, Mitch Oregon 8.35 3 896
3 731 Turner, Travis Alaska Anchorage 8.44 3 874
4 1178 Gordon, Josh Washington 8.56 3 846
5 738 Shattuck, Dion Arizona 8.57 2 843
6 917 Ricou, Pierre-loui Grand Canyon 8.58 1 841
7 919 Turner, Adam Grand Canyon 8.64 3 827
8 904 Carpenter, Grant Grand Canyon 8.87 4 775
9 909 Johnson, Timmy Grand Canyon 8.89 2 770
10 1027 Scarvelis, Steven Santa Barbar 8.95 2 757
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....Heptathlon: #5 Men 60 Meter Hurdles Heptathlon

11 850 Brown, Gino Concordia (Ore.) 9.04 1 737
12 975 Whitcutt, Grant Montana 9.07 1 730
13 737 Mickens, Avery Arizona 9.08 4 728
14 877 Pullin, Aaron Eastern Washington 9.14 4 715
15 970 Reynolds, Dylan Montana 9.15 1 713
16 971 Riley, Josh Montana 9.31 4 679
Heptathlon: #4 Men High Jump Heptathlon
Name Year School Finals Points
1 737 Mickens, Avery Arizona 1.96m 6-05.00 767
1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99
PPP PPP 0 0 0 XXO XXO XXX
1 1178 Gordon, Josh Washington 1.96m 6-05.00 767
1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99
PPP PPP  XO 0 XO XXO XXO XXX
1 917 Ricou, Pierre-loui Grand Canyon 1.96m 6-05.00 767
1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99
PPP 0 PPP 0 Xo 0 XO XXX
4 975 Whitcutt, Grant Montana 1.93m 6-04.00 740
1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96
0 0 XPP 0 PPP XO XXX
5 985 Modin, Mitch Oregon 1.90m 6-02.75 714
1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93
PPP PPP 0O PPP XO XXX
6 971 Riley, Josh Montana 1.87m 6-01.50 687
1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90
0 XXO 0 X0 XXX
6 904 Carpenter, Grant Grand Canyon 1.87m 6-01.50 687
1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90
PPP PPP 0 0 0 0] 0 0 X0 XO XXX
6 731 Turner, Travis Alaska Anchorage 1.87m 6-01.50 687
1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90
PPP PPP PPP 0 PPP 0 0 0 0 XXO XXX
6 1027 Scarvelis, Steven Santa Barbar 1.87m 6-01.50 687
1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90
PPP PPP 0 0 0 0 Xo 0 Xo 0 XXX
10 919 Turner, Adam Grand Canyon 1.84m 6-00.50 661
1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87
PPP PPP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX
10 970 Reynolds, Dylan Montana 1.84m 6-00.50 661
1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87
0 XO XO XXX
12 738 Shattuck, Dion Arizona 1.78m 5-10.00 610
1.78 1.81
0 XXX
13 877 Pullin, Aaron Eastern Washington 1.75m 5-08.75 585
1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78
PPP PPP PPP 0 XO XO XXX
14 850 Brown, Gino Concordia (Ore.) 1.72m 5-07.75 560
1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75
PPP PPP 0 0 0 XXX
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14 909 Johnson, Timmy Grand Canyon 1.72m 5-07.75 560
1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75
PPP PPP PPP 0 0 XXX
-- 1024 FitzSimons Jr, Tho Santa Barbar NH
1.78 1.81
PPP XXX
-— 1025 Hopkins, Thomas Santa Barbar NH
1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69
PPP PPP PPP XXX
Heptathlon: #6 Men Pole Vault Heptathlon
Name Year School Finals Points
1 985 Modin, Mitch Oregon 4._.45m 14-07.25 746
3.75 3.85 3.95 4.05 4.15 4.25 4.35 4.45 4.55
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP 0 0 XXX
2 738 Shattuck, Dion Arizona 4_25m 13-11.25 688
3.75 3.85 3.95 4.05 4.15 4.25 4.35 4.45
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP 0 PPP XXX
2 909 Johnson, Timmy Grand Canyon 4._.25m 13-11.25 688
3.75 3.85 3.95 4.05 4.15 4.25 4.35
PPP PPP PPP PPP 0 0 XXX
4 975 Whitcutt, Grant Montana 4._.15m 13-07.25 659
2.75 2.85 2.95 3.05 3.15 3.25 3.35 3.45 3.55 3.65 3.75 3.85 3.95 4.05 4.15 4.25
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP 0O PPP PPP 0 PPP 0 0 XXX
5 1027 Scarvelis, Steven Santa Barbar 3.85m 12-07.50 576
2.75 2.85 2.95 3.05 3.15 3.25 3.35 3.45 3.55 3.65 3.75 3.85 3.95
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP XXO 0 0 XXO XXX
6 737 Mickens, Avery Arizona 3.75m 12-03.50 549
2.75 2.85 2.95 3.05 3.15 3.25 3.35 3.45 3.55 3.65 3.75 3.85
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP XXO PPP PPP 0 XXX
7 904 Carpenter, Grant Grand Canyon 3.65m 11-11.75 522
2.75 2.85 2.95 3.05 3.15 3.25 3.35 3.45 3.55 3.65 3.75
PPP PPP PPP  XO 0 XXO 0 XXO XXO 0 XXX
7 731 Turner, Travis Alaska Anchorage 3.65m 11-11.75 522
2.75 2.85 2.95 3.05 3.15 3.25 3.35 3.45 3.55 3.65 3.75
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP 0 PPP 0 XXX
9 971 Riley, Josh Montana 3.55m 11-07.75 496
2.75 2.85 2.95 3.05 3.15 3.25 3.35 3.45 3.55 3.65
PPP PPP PPP X0 XO 0 0 0 X0 XXX
10 850 Brown, Gino Concordia (Ore.) 3.45m 11-03.75 469
2.75 2.85 2.95 3.05 3.15 3.25 3.35 3.45 3.55
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP XXO XXX
11 919 Turner, Adam Grand Canyon 3.35m 10-11.75 444
2.75 2.85 2.95 3.05 3.15 3.25 3.35 3.45
PPP 0 0 0 XXO 0 0 XXX
12 970 Reynolds, Dylan Montana 3.15m 10-04.00 393
2.75 2.85 2.95 3.05 3.15 3.25
PPP PPP 0 0 0 XXX
- 917 Ricou, Pierre-loui Grand Canyon NH
3.75 3.85 3.95 4.05 4.15 4.25 4.35 4.45

PPP

PPP PPP PPP PPP

PPP  PPP XXX
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....Heptathlon: #6 Men Pole Vault Heptathlon
-—- 1178 Gordon, Josh Washington NH
3.75 3.85
PPP XXX
- 877 Pullin, Aaron Eastern Washington NH

3.75 3.85 3.95 4.05 4.15
PPP PPP PPP PPP XXX

Heptathlon: #2 Men Long Jump Heptathlon

Name Year School Finals Points

1 737 Mickens, Avery Arizona 7.50m 24-07.25 935
7.30m 7.50m 7.24m

2 1025 Hopkins, Thomas Santa Barbar 7 .30m 23-11.50 886
6.92m 7.30m 7.11m

3 1178 Gordon, Josh Washington 7.13m 23-04.75 845
7.00m 7.11m 7.13m

4 985 Modin, Mitch Oregon 6.98m 22-11.00 809
6.98m FOUL FOUL

5 738 Shattuck, Dion Arizona 6.78m 22-03.00 762
6.78m FOUL 6.41m

6 917 Ricou, Pierre-loui Grand Canyon 6.66m 21-10.25 734
6.66m 5.21m 6.44m

7 1024 FitzSimons Jr, Tho Santa Barbar 6.57m 21-06.75 713
6.57m 6.41m 6.54m

8 909 Johnson, Timmy Grand Canyon 6.44m 21-01.50 684
6.34m 6.35m 6.44m

9 731 Turner, Travis Alaska Anchorage 6.42m 21-00.75 679
6.42m FOUL 6.26m

10 970 Reynolds, Dylan Montana 6.31m  20-08.50 655
6.31m 6.26m 6.31m

11 904 Carpenter, Grant Grand Canyon 6.28m 20-07.25 648
5.98m 6.16m 6.28m

12 1027 Scarvelis, Steven Santa Barbar 6.25m 20-06.25 641
FOUL 6.25m 6.13m

13 919 Turner, Adam Grand Canyon 6-.20m 20-04.25 630
6.15m 6.20m FOUL

14 971 Riley, Josh Montana 6.18m 20-03.50 626
6.06m FOUL 6.18m

15 850 Brown, Gino Concordia (Ore.) 5.97m 19-07.00 580
5.97m FOUL FOUL

16 975 Whitcutt, Grant Montana 5.77m 18-11.25 537
5.55m 5.77m 5.73m

17 877 Pullin, Aaron Eastern Washington 5.57m 18-03.25 496
5.50m 5.57m 5.37m

Heptathlon: #3 Men Shot Put Heptathlon

Name Year School Finals Points

1 1027 Scarvelis, Steven Santa Barbar 12.82m  42-00.75 656
FOUL 12.82m 12.77m

2 917 Ricou, Pierre-loui Grand Canyon 12.80m 42-00.00 655

12.40m 12.80m FOUL
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....Heptathlon: #3 Men Shot Put Heptathlon

3 985 Modin, Mitch Oregon 12.68m  41-07.25 648
12.68m FOUL 12.68m

4 904 Carpenter, Grant Grand Canyon 12.58m 41-03.25 642
12.58m 11.63m 12.31m

5 1024 FitzSimons Jr, Tho Santa Barbar 12.27m 40-03.25 623
11.75m 12.07m 12.27m

6 1025 Hopkins, Thomas Santa Barbar 12.12m 39-09.25 614
12.12m FOUL FOUL

7 877 Pullin, Aaron Eastern Washington 11.94m 39-02.25 603
10.46m 11.94m 11.58m

8 850 Brown, Gino Concordia (Ore.) 11.73m 38-06.00 590
11.04m 11.33m 11.73m

9 731 Turner, Travis Alaska Anchorage 11.47m 37-07.75 574
11.45m 11.47m 10.78m

10 737 Mickens, Avery Arizona 11.14m 36-06.75 554
10.68m 10.93m 11.14m

11 1178 Gordon, Josh Washington 11.12m  36-05.75 553
11.12m 10.80m FOUL

12 919 Turner, Adam Grand Canyon 10.79m 35-05.00 533
10.58m FOUL 10.79m

13 738 Shattuck, Dion Arizona 10.68m  35-00.50 527
10.68m 9.87m 9.94m

14 971 Riley, Josh Montana 10.38m  34-00.75 508
10.38m 10.22m 10.08m

15 909 Johnson, Timmy Grand Canyon 10.37m 34-00.25 508
10.37m FOUL FOUL

16 975 Whitcutt, Grant Montana 10.06m  33-00.25 489
10.06m FOUL 9.73m

17 970 Reynolds, Dylan Montana 9.88m 32-05.00 478
9.88m FOUL 9.71m

Men Heptathlon

Meet Record: M 6344 2015
Dempsey Rec: R 6344 2015

Jeremy Taiwo, Oregon

Jeremy Taiwo, Chula Vista OTC

Name School Finals
1 985 Modin, Mitch Oregon 5374
2 737 Mickens, Avery Arizona 5036
3 731 Turner, Travis Alaska Anchorage 4951
4 738 Shattuck, Dion Arizona 4898
5 1027 Scarvelis, Steven Santa Barbar 4874
6 904 Carpenter, Grant Grand Canyon 4685
7 909 Johnson, Timmy Grand Canyon 4665
8 1178 Gordon, Josh Washington 4649
9 971 Riley, Josh Montana 4490
10 919 Turner, Adam Grand Canyon 4487
11 850 Brown, Gino Concordia (Ore.) 4486
12 970 Reynolds, Dylan Montana 4441
13 975 Whitcutt, Grant Montana 4409
14 877 Pullin, Aaron Eastern Washington 3880
15 917 Ricou, Pierre-loui Grand Canyon 3803
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Mixed 60 Meter Dash

Meet Record: M 7.85
Name Year School Finals H#
1 944 Atkins, Ronald M M43 7.55M 1
2 946 Voce, Rob M M51 8.09 1
3 951 Waller, Michael M M58 8.19 1
4 949 Scherbinin, Vadim M M55 8.23 1
5 953 Ortman, David M M63 8.39 1
6 950 Blake, Aaron M M56 8.83 1
7 958 Brocato, Charles M M72 9.03 2
8 956 Hundley, Clyde M M70 9.13 2
9 957 Leslie, Will M M71 9.29 2
10 954 Turlock, Art M M66 9.44 2
11 206 Kuhnly, Gail W F55 10.41 2

Mixed 200 Meter Dash

Meet Record: M 26.54
Name Year School Finals H#
1 947 Wilcox, Rod M M51 26.30M 1
2 949 Scherbinin, Vadim M M55 27.02 1
3 953 Ortman, David M M63 27.13 1
4 945 Ruuska, Jay M M50 28.47 2
5 955 Jones, Allen M M69 30.40 3
6 950 Blake, Aaron M M56 31.08 2
7 952 Edwards, George M M59 31.93 2
8 957 Leslie, Will M M71 31.95 3
- 206 Kuhnly, Gail W F55 DNF 3



